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ON I‘JUH WAY TO REAL TIME PIGEON RACING

Race results

Race organizer
Colombe Joyeuse

Participating organisation(s)
C.J. Colombe Joyeuse

Pau

Liberated on 22.06.2019 at 08:15
Latitude: 43° 18' 30.00" N Longitude: 0° 19'5.00" W

Basis: 910 Km
Total pigeons: 3193

Total Fanciers: 869
Hens

Loft M. Vonk

Final results
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RACE SUMMARY - C.J. COLOMBE JOYEUSE - HENS

Race organizer C.J. - Colombe Joyeuse Basis 910 km
Liberation date 22.06.2019 Liberation time 08:15
Transporter Colombe Joyeuse

Liberation point Pau

Liberation place Camping Municipal

Latitude 43°18'30.00" N Longitude 0°19'5.00" W

FIRST AND LAST PIGEON

]Organization |Pigeon | Pos Loft nr|Loft |Ring nr | Arrival | Velocity Dist
First 1 17380981 M. Vonk 1540767-16 05:37:24 1103.0843 1018.588 km
C.J. - Colombe Joyeuse Last 799 162767-01 Sulmon Francis 1161364-14 09:25:17 20:26:08 850.117 km
First 1 DEO004373 Wolf Dietmar + Zoe 11860820-15 05:28:12 984.7254 900.236 km
DE - Deutschiand Last 141 DEO0O04416 H.S.Team -Stach 52861570-14 13:37:32 23:34:11 901.492 km
First 1 DEO004373 Wolf Dietmar + Zoe 11860820-15 05:28:12 984.7254 900.236 km
IKnatDEQO1 - Deutschland Last 141 DEO004416 H.S.Team -Stach 52861570-14 13:37:32 23:34:11 901.492 km
. First 1 FR002570 Tantart Pf 0438516-17 21:26:43 1049.9463 831.260 km
FR - France - National Last 174 FR002570 Tantart Pf 0024356-17 09:42:43 21:07:08 831.260 km
IKnatER005 - Fourmies First 1 FR002348 Soriaux Fabrice 0229633-15 06:21:31 835.1742 808.045 km
Last 3 FR002348 Soriaux Fabrice 0469939-16 07:58:04 19:51:30 808.045 km
First 1 FR002354 Cliquot Ludovic 0237133-17 21:40:10 932.3933 750.732 km
IKnatFROO06 - Laon .
Last 12 FR003018 Gillot Pf 0239924-17 08:49:45 22:16:45 733.200 km
. First 1 FR002034 Caron Rene 0224315-15 21:41:23 945.9062 762.763 km
IKnatFRO10 - Amiens Last 4 FR002028 Petit Christian 0227875-15 08:31:38 2111952 764.209 km
First 1 FR002527 Taine Sonia 0057584-16 07:41:58 20:20:19 772.111 km
IKnatFRO15 - Ardennes Last 3 FR002527 Taine Sonia 0057542-16 08:14:58 20:53:19 772.111 km
First 1 FR002051 Bazille Philippe 0130549-14 20:49:48 1024.7085 773.450 km
IKnatFRO20 - Auchy Last 6  FR002757 Laflandre Gabin 0222868-17 06:08:48 19:01:13  760.860 km
. First 1 FR002121 Renard Philippe 0162658-12 06:10:49 859.2691 822.163 km
IKnatFR025 - Avion .
Last 5 FR002006 Duchatel Christophe 0004137-16 10:04:47 21:43:50 819.548 km
IKnatFRO35 - Boulogne First 1 FRO03367 Dupont Serge 0415373-14 22:24:57 950.3300 807.733 km
Last 5 FR001275 Lannoy Didier 0027649-17 08:04:20 19:22:25 836.333 km
il | First 1 FR002130 Sikora Pf 0438228-17 06:55:22 833.2362 834.375 km
IKnatFR045 - Billy Berclau Last 3 FR002092 Van Den Abele J. 013330013 09:40:45 20:59:31  835.787 km
First 1 FR002208 Regnier Claude 0150406-16 22:25:24 970.3610 825.195 km
IKnatFRO50 - Bully . .
Last 3 FR002151 Vittu Erick 0150461-16 07:53:27 19:20:55 828.817 km
IKnatFROGO - Dunkerque First 1 FR002281 Waguet Jean Jacques 0030858-15 06:21:35 910.2441 880.737 km
Last 4 FR002651 Lami Johan 0214745-16 08:49:08 19:12:50 879.828 km
IKnatFROB2 - Bas Rhin First 1 FR002438 Steinmetz Hubert 0344897-16 08:36:29 19:04:42 876.219 km
Last 9 FR003394 Kreiss Patrick 0343431-16 11:40:37 21:57:10 885.552 km
. First 1 FR002570 Tantart Pf 0438516-17 21:26:43 1049.9463 831.260 km
IKnatFROBS - Flines Les Raches Last 20 FR002568 Berdal Michel 0432620-15 09:35:50 20:45:53 842750 km
IKNatERO70 - Hazebrouck First 1 FR002615 Pocholle Al& Val 0016511-16 22:00:36 1025.2204 846.422 km
Last 15 FR002624 Monnier Xavier 0222155-16 08:58:03 19:47:25 859.307 km
IKnatFROS0 - Solesmes First 1 FR002247 Capelier Pascal 0256154-17 06:34:56 834.4848 818.574 km
Last 12 FR003670 Defossez Romuald 0324050-17 09:09:18 20:57:59 811.853 km
IKnatFRO8S - Maubeuge First 1 FR002380 Menez Franc_k 0035287-16 06:12:56 810.9406 777.638 km
Last 10 FR003627 Watteau David 0233857-17 08:49:04 20:41:00 809.254 km
First 1 FR0O03171 Papuga Serge 0108669-15 08:09:06 19:10:39 849.550 km
IKnatFRO95 - Moselle Est Last 8 FR002538 Team Richter Gasser 0171216-15 18:54:35 29:59:11 847.109 km
First 1 FR001843 Krolic Jadranko 0123327-15 18:24:33 29:58:46 823.424 km
IKnatFR100 - Moselle Ouest Last 3 FR001843 Krolic Jadranko 0105864-15 06:19:29 3555342 823.424 km
First 1 FR002013 Bouton Frangois 0257389-16 23:03:24 874.4881 773.922 km
IKnatFR110 - Rollot
Last 18 FR002454 Case Jp 0223350-15 08:32:37 21:06:30 775.684 km
First 1 FR003044 Coris Mére Et Fils 0158825-17 21:02:38 969.3964 744.141 km
IKnatFR115 - BRETAGNE OUEST Last 3 FR003044 Coris Mére Et Fils 0158812-17 06:04:51 19:18:10  744.141 km
IKnatFR120 - St Omer First 1 FR002494 Lecerf José 0194111-16 08:01:10 802.4267 856.323 km
Last 7 FR002464 Bialorucki Frederic 0254932-16 09:54:50 21:27:02 825.033 km
First 1 FR002323 Bockstael Pierre 0231291-16 06:13:45 901.1763 864.904 km
IKnatFR125 -ETCN Last 10 FR002309 Catteau Gil 0019953-16 09:33:57 20:28:40 855.027 km
LUX - Luxembourg - National First 1 LUO00030 Muller Stelmes J&R 0067078-16 18:20:34 28:55:35 870.778 km
IKnatLUOO1 - Luxembourg First 1 LUO00030 Muller Stelmes J&R 0067078-16 18:20:34 28:55:35 870.778 km
. First 1 17380981 M. Vonk 1540767-16 05:37:24 1103.0843 1018.588 km
NL - Nederland - Nationaal
Last 244 17071016 J.A.M.De Jong 1518814-16 11:49:12 814.1697 1054.514 km
First 1 02260135 H. De Jong 4275121-15 12:24:17 866.3380 1152.475 km
IKnatNL0256 - Drachten Last 2 02190189 K. De Bruin 1018794-16 15:03:53 806.6623 1201.834 km
. First 1 06540115 Jelle Jellema 1732249-17 09:52:24 955.0017 1125.374 km
IKnatNLO617 - Nic Borne Last 5 06540115 Jelle Jellema 1732333-17 11:08:42 896.9268 1125.374 km
. First 1 04131233 Jaap Mazee 1102333-16 10:11:42 945.2399 1132.128 km
IKnatNLO763 - Woudvliegers Last 10 02260658 J. Buwalda 1598920-17 15:15:41 20:05:05  1147.279 km
. First 1 08030025 D. Altenaar 1425281-15 10:57:25 866.1493 1076.996 km
IKnatNL0803 - De Postduif Last 4 08210769 Luc Bramel 1016844-17 13:19:40 19:38:37 1075.639 km
, First 1 10200738 Gerard Schalkwijk 1082785-17 09:09:19 916.3324 1040.329 km
IKnatNL1020 - Groene Oliftak Last 10 04330021 Pieter Woord 4288759-17 12:53:19 830.7803  1129.299 km
First 1 11281021 G.J.A De Klerk 1368760-15 09:52:51 926.7748 1092.530 km
IKnatNL1139 - PV Soest Last 8 12079001 Dirk&Elitsa Veldhuis 155880315 11:27:28 847.4411  1079.188 km
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IKnatNL1216 - Amsterdam-Noord
ijvogels

IKnatNL1300 - Zaterdagvliegers
IKnatNL1536 - De Eendracht
IKnatNL1539 - De Reisduif
IKnatNL1542 - Duinklievers
IKnatNL1604 - De Vrijheid
IKnatNL1614 - De Snelvliegers
IKnatNL1622 - De Combinatie
IKnatNL1738 - De Luchtbode
IKnatNL1766 - Gevleugelde Vrienden
IKnatNL1850 - Duivencentrum
IKnatNL1859 - IFC Nieuwe Stijl
IKnatNL1980 - Wilhelminabode
IKnatNL1983 - Luchtklievers
IKnatNL2021 - PV Tilburg
IKnatNL2128 - Velddriel - de Maasbode
IKnatNL2139 - De Blauwe Duif
IKnatNL2201 - PV Stiphout
IKnatNL2259 - DV Valkenswaard
IKnatNL2303 - PDV Beesel
IKnatNL2312 - De Liefde
IKnatNL2337 - PDV Tot Ziens

IKnatNL2404 - Olijftak
IKnatNL2444 - L'Hirondelle

IKnatNL2563 - Bergvliegers
UK - England - National
IKnatENOO1 - Ash
IKnatENOO3 - Steventon
IKnatENOO4 - Bromley
IKnatENOO5 - Sunbury

IKnatENO10 - Herne Bay
IKnatENO15 - South Ockenden

IKnatENO20 - Radstock (Nr Bath)

02.09.2019 13:26

First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
Last
First
First
Last

=

22

(SN RS N

14

o

16

20

P WRER RPRMRPDAMRPRDANMNRPRNRORPR®LER

(o2}
w kK

=

15

B AR N PR

24

=

12160004
12160004
12640007
12640136
15530111
15530111
15391137
15391137
17070509
12060373
16371226
16172047
16750218
16149044
16269040
16220500
17380981
17359254
17660903
17660270
18100711
18500811
18050916
18050916
19390335
19350411
19959037
19831313
20179110
19119088
21281328
10319002
21371128
09039227
22010662
22010662
22599427
22591323
23010147
23290428
23120769
23120769
23370810
23189042
24049055
24041035
24440004
25630393
25630199
Cs118
ES294
Cs114
CS865
Cs118
Cs118
CS1053
ES798
CS1133
CS1133
ES213
ES294
ES125
WS026
WS670

Duivendokter
Duivendokter

Ysbr. Kaptein

F.S. Kramer

Raoul Bouland
Raoul Bouland
A.W.M. Van Dijk
A.W.M. Van Dijk
R.A.M. De Jong

G. Rigter

A.H.M. Pot
J.Wachtendonk & Co
Ad Fortuin

A. Saarloos & Zn
Jan En Twan Nobels
J.C. Polder

M. Vonk

Comb. De Bruijn
Tim Hage

Jan & Frank Hage
Ronald Traas

C. Paauwe

Jac Van De Bosch
Jac Van De Bosch
J.W. Van Gils

C.J. De Heijde

Gebr Maas & Zn
R.W.J. Geerdink
Comb Van Haaren
Comb B. Jansen & Co.
G. Van Tuyl

Mevr Wouterse & Arie
J. Van Heumen
Comb. Kroon & Erren
J.Th.M. Meulendijks
J.Th.M. Meulendijks
Klessens-De Lepper
F.A. Jansen

W. Stiel

Marc Gielen

H. Van Wegberg

H. Van Wegberg

J. Nijssen

Comb J. Vullers En Z
Fam. Jacobs

W. Lemmens

Colla Alberts

Frans Rumpen
Anne Stollenwerk

M Gilbert

A J Turner

M Gaiter

Bob Besant & Son

M Gilbert

M Gilbert

Paul Kelly

R & N Steptoe

C Edmiston

C Edmiston

J Nicholson & Son

A J Turner

D Hales

G G Cooper & C.J Cooper
I G Freeman

1451538-16
1400165-16
1600430-15
1149496-17
1550943-16
1469144-16
1640524-15
1640486-15
1272204-17
1881043-16
1680973-15
1487128-16
1262043-17
1237354-17
1493864-16
1672171-15
1540767-16
1536613-16
1559432-16
1311003-17
3709397-17
1335101-17
3733973-17
1748146-15
1612257-16
3731055-17
1818388-15
3628602-16
3527937-15
3618120-16
1665028-16
1851081-15
3642529-16
1053572-17
3740973-17
3740896-17
3454270-14
1450423-17
1707310-16
1471480-07
1464481-17
1464504-17
1475042-17
1464790-17
1492790-17
1748591-16
1791742-16
1530967-17
0121007-17
C027047-17
L017087-12
N887369-16
NO76506-17
C027047-17
N001869-17
F018112-16
N090347-15
N090473-17
N083733-12
E005133-16
L017087-12
E023289-17
C035432-17
N081034-16

10:25:45
13:13:52
09:41:38
12:33:18
09:47:51
13:33:53
08:27:07
11:26:37
08:06:22
12:21:10
09:12:35
11:02:35
08:40:26
10:14:32
08:13:36
10:45:53
05:37:24
10:29:56
08:57:42
10:05:15
08:12:51
10:24:31
07:22:08
09:45:42
08:35:45
09:45:35
08:50:45
10:19:04
10:40:19
12:14:57
07:53:15
11:41:39
08:38:48
11:23:52
11:36:27
12:09:56
09:26:48
12:06:10
09:08:04
11:38:13
09:23:00
10:23:14
08:54:45
11:04:41
08:12:15
12:11:40
10:00:32
06:18:12
11:52:17
08:01:02
11:39:52
08:11:00
12:44:26
08:01:02
15:33:07
09:24:35
09:50:46
09:49:14
11:48:05
08:02:49
11:39:52
12:13:11
10:49:31
20:58:56

901.2523
19:12:14
938.1481
815.0691
872.9886
20:56:26
938.9066
806.4759
983.2411
808.1984
898.4560
825.0543
908.9820
838.5623
920.1501
809.7714
1103.0843
839.1916
935.1375
881.6319
890.1326
19:05:24
924.3416
811.0836
912.1188
858.8335
880.5444
803.5179
822.9062
20:12:40
975.0365
806.8387
939.5817
825.8017
19:10:10
19:43:39
863.0448
20:05:58
909.3367
19:14:31
856.7486
814.0735
892.8744
801.1506
897.5460
20:47:33
801.5594
1004.1426
20:17:31
848.2890
39:55:56
842.1383
22:45:49
848.2890
25:25:09
19:21:08
20:12:00
20:21:17
22:20:09
839.9671
39:55:56
21:38:22
20:42:45
30:53:59
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1092.106 km
1092.106 km
1095.413 km
1091.622 km
1024.762 km
1024.762 km
1026.336 km
1026.336 km
1054.395 km
1072.614 km
1022.967 km
1030.149 km
1005.731 km
1006.722 km
993.394 km
997.556 km
1018.588 km
1020.401 km
1050.814 km
1050.244 km
960.321 km
962.096 km
950.348 km
950.348 km
1004.939 km
1006.195 km
983.348 km
968.298 km
1009.145 km
996.615 km
1032.822 km
1038.938 km
1038.064 km
1048.658 km
1015.816 km
1015.816 km
994.931 km
994.951 km
1031.250 km
1013.755 km
984.417 km
984.417 km
1000.689 km
1001.987 km
967.779 km
966.086 km
951.077 km
968.196 km
974.619 km
905.164 km
885.941 km
906.983 km
897.694 km
905.164 km
905.164 km
901.554 km
881.811 km
873.155 km
873.155 km
897.775 km
885.941 km
926.642 km
904.207 km
902.759 km



Organization race pool summary

| 0.25] 0.50] 0.75] 1.00] 1.50| 2.00] 4.00] 8.00] 12.00] 20.00] 50.00| 150.00] 250.00|
7

Miezen 300 131 89 71 46 37 20 1 0 0 0
Poelen 120 72 50 46 34 19 10 6 1 0 0 0
Speciale 96 57 31 27 19 11 6 4

Belles 102 49 26 22 14 6 1

Unique 93 44 22 18 7 4 0

Hourrai 95 45 23 14 7 4 0

Lingots 103 41 16 14 8 5 2

OAS/SND 126 43 33 24 20 9 5

AS/SD 80 36 30 20 16 14 6

POT 469
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Colombe Joyeuse Pau (Int.) 22 Jun 2019 08.15

Colombe Joyeuse 3193 Hens 869 Members Basis 910 km
POS TOT NAME TOWN  BAS NN L-DIST RING YR ARR-TIME VELOCITY  MI PSP B U H L 0S2 ASs2 POT

1 M. VONK HENDRIK 2 2 1018588 NL 1540767-16 05.37240 1103.0843 - - - - - - - - - -

2 1.00 TANTART PF HARNES 9 6 831260 FR 0438516-17 21.26430 1049.9463 100 - - - - - - - - -

3 405.37 POCHOLLE AL& VAL MORBECQ 5 1 846422 FR 0016511-16 22.00360 1025.2204 2400 4800 4800 7100* 5850* 5175* 4550* - - 5862

4 303.50 BAZILLE PHILIPPE AILLY L 4 1 773450 FR 0130549-14 20.49480 1024.7085 2400 4800 6250* 3350% 3250% 4425% 4875% - - 1000

5 11.00 FRANS RUMPEN KERKRAD 3 1 968196 NL 1530967-17 06.18121 1004.1426 100 - - - - - - - - 1000

6 VANERMEN JAN GENT 4 1 911238 BE 4200640-17 ©5.33232 991.1368 - - - - - - - - - -

7  66.75 WOLF DIETMAR + ZOE BRUCKEN 4 1 900236 DE11860820-15 05.28120 984.7254 1000 2000 1725*% 950* - - - - - 1000

8 R.A.M. DE JONG ROELOFA 5 1 1054395 NL 1272204-17 08.06220 983.2411 - - - - - - - - - -

9 10.00 ZOLLER SG ZWEIBRU 7 1 886863 DE65651010-16 ©5.16239 982.7844 - - - - - - - - - 1leee
16  10.00 BAZILLE PHILIPPE AILLY L 4 2 002 FR 0087034-16 21.275180 975.5313 - - - - - - - - - 1000
11 G. VAN TUYL HELLOUW 12 1 1032822 NL 1665028-16 07.53159 975.0365 - - - - - - - - - -
12 12.00 TANTART PF HARNES 9 2 002 FR 0019321-15 22.29430 972.5562 600 - - - - - - 600 - -
13 10.00 REGNIER CLAUDE HERSIN 1 1 825195 FR @©150406-16 22.25240 970.3610 1000 - - - - - - - - -
14 CORIS MERE ET FILS PREUSEV 9 4 744141 FR 0158825-17 21.02380 969.3964 - - - - - - - - - -
15 272.25 DUBOIS LUDOVIC BOUBERS 2 2 799873 FR ©395617-17 22.00230 969.0927 7200 11800* 6500* 500  725* - - - - 500
16  5.00 G. RIGTER AMSTELV 7 7 1072614 NL 1157981-17 ©8.43410 966.5947 - - - - - - - - - 500
17 FOURNEAU CYRIEL & RE MOEN 4 4 875994 BE 3089116-17 ©5.25000 961.5741 - - - - - - - - - -
18 JELLE JELLEMA NIJVERD 20 3 1125374 NL 1732249-17 09.52240 955.0017 - - - - - - - - - -
19 DRIEREN PETER MONCHEN 3 2 1017953 DE81770593-17 ©8.03456 951.5714 - - - - - - - - - -
20 COMB D. BAKKER EN ZN POORTUG 5 1 1014016 NL 1504013-16 ©7.59420 951.5023 - - - - - - - - - -
21  21.0@ DUPONT SERGE MERLIMO 2 1 807733 FR 0415373-14 22.24570 950.3300 1600 - - - - - - - - 500
22 8.00 LAFLANDRE GABIN BREILLY 8 1 760860 FR ©222861-17 21.36370 949.1569 100 200 - - - - - - - 500
23 6.00 DUPONT SERGE MERLIMO 2 2 002 FR 0011426-16 22.27000 948.0434 100 - - - - - - - - 500
24 CARON RENE VAWILL 4 3 762763 FR 0224315-15 21.41230 945.9062 - - - - - - - - - -
25  5.00 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 7 1005618 NL 1261897-17 07.57508 945.2659 - - - - - - - - - 500
26 JAAP MAZEE ENS 5 1 1132128 NL 1102333-16 10.11429 945.2399 - - - - - - - - - -
27 SEIFFERT THIBAULT  KAPELLE 2 1 958108 BE 6187425-17 ©7.09170 943.6853 - - - - - - - - - -
28 SERMON JEAN-PIERRE  BUGGENH 3 1 919158 BE 2121395-17 ©6.31191 940.4899 - - - - - - - - - -
29 J. VAN HEUMEN 0SS 9 7 1038064 NL 3642529-16 08.38489 939.5817 - - - - - - - - - -
36 5.00 A.W.M. VAN DIJK HONSELE 4 2 1026336 NL 1640524-15 08.27071 938.9066 - - - - - - - - - 500
31 6.00 THULLIER MAGALIE VILLENE 21 1 856055 FR ©382114-15 ©5.25460 938.8970 100 - - - - - - - - 500
32 YSBR. KAPTEIN AKERSLO 6 4 1095413 NL 1600430-15 ©9.41380 938.1481 - - - - - - - - - -
33 VELUT P&F ROYE 3 1 748533 FR 0223402-17 21.33230 937.5609 - - - - - - - - - -
34 133.50 TIM HAGE WOERDEN 2 1 1050814 NL 1559432-16 ©8.57420 935.1375 7600* 4000* 750* 500 - - - - - 500
35 J. HOMMES & ZONEN  AKERSLO 6 1 1094444 NL 1849978-14 09.44559 934.6779 - - - - - - - - - -
36 FAM. TOOM ALBLASS 6 6 1021808 NL 1738241-15 08.27419 934.2686 - - - - - - - - - -
37 CLIQUOT LUDOVIC NEUVILL 9 5 750732 FR ©237133-17 21.40100 932.3933 - - - - - - - - - -
38 CORIS MERE ET FILS PREUSEV 9 1 002 FR 0145599-17 21.37350 927.1822 - - - - - - - - - -
39 12.58 NEUKERMANS SIMON & C HACQUEG 2 2 868555 BE 1011397-17 ©5.51019 926.9217 300 600 300  50* - - - - - -
40 J. HOMMES & ZONEN  AKERSLO 6 4 002 NL 1432562-16 09.54499 926.8417 - - - - - - - - - -
41  1.00 G.J.A DE KLERK ALMERE 4 1 1092530 NL 1368760-15 ©9.52511 926.7748 100 - - - - - - - - -
42 1.00 VAN SCHIINDEL & ZNN GEFFEN 11 2 1031821 NL 3542542-15 08.47508 926.3582 100 - - - - - - - - -
43 JAC VAN DE BOSCH HENGSTD 18 4 950348 NL 3733973-17 07.22081 924.3416 - - - - - - - - - -
44  1.00 VAN SCHIINDEL & ZNN GEFFEN 11 1 002 NL 3542679-15 08.50338 924.1043 100 - - - - - - - - -
45  8.00 THULLIER MAGALIE VILLENE 21 14 002 FR ©382177-15 05.41040 923.4018 100 - - - - - - 200 - 500
46 H.W. BRANSEN PUTTEN 3 3 1088625 NL 1244645-16 09.55199 921.5353 - - - - - - - - - -
47 COMB VERWEIJ-DE HAAN MIJDREC 1@ 5 1063392 NL 1129781-17 ©9.28560 920.7389 - - - - - - - - - -
48 JAN EN TWAN NOBELS ACHTHUI 1 1 993394 NL 1493864-16 08.13360 920.1501 - - - - - - - - - -
49 COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM  HARDERW 5 2 1096893 NL 1229724-16 10.06369 919.7377 - - - - - - - - - -
50 COMB VERWEIJ-DE HAAN MIJDREC 10 6 002 NL 1129706-17 09.31180 918.8560 - - - - - - - - - -
51  44.00 VANDEMAELE WILFRIED HEULE 3 1 880609 BE 3106945-16 06.12370 918.6248 2400 1200 300 - - - - - - 500
52 JELLE JELLEMA NIJVERD 20 13 002 NL 1732286-17 10.39300 918.2978 - - - - - - - - - -
53 J. VAN 'T LAND NAARDEN 2 1 1080109 NL 1370689-16 09.50510 917.7967 - - - - - - - - - -
54 J. VAN HEUMEN 0SS 9 6 002 NL 3642533-16 09.05389 917.3026 - - - - - - - - - -
55 DEPUYDT BERT ANZEGEM 22 8 884275 BE 3096594-16 ©6.18055 917.2105 - - - - - - - - - -
56 PORREZ FILIP KRUISHO 3 1 896226 BE 4067439-16 06.31483 916.5693 - - - - - - - - - -
57 GERARD SCHALKWIJK  LOPIK 5 3 1040329 NL 1082785-17 09.09191 916.3324 - - - - - - - - - -
58 ROGE RICHARD HEUTREG 1@ 2 755951 FR ©236143-15 22.00090 916.1377 - - - - - - - - - -
59 FAM. TOOM ALBLASS 6 1 002 BE 6285110-15 08.51229 914.4664 - - - - - - - - - -
60 NOEL WOUTER ERONDEG 5 2 907947 BE 4244704-16 06.47008 914.3352 - - - - - - - - - -
61 A.J. VAN AMERONGEN BUNNIK 5 1 1856993 NL 1352480-16 ©9.30220 914.0639 - - - - - - - - - -
62 R.KUIJER EN ZN. MAARSSE 2 1 1059744 NL 1352479-16 ©9.35162 912.5733 - - - - - - - - - -
63 J.W. VAN GILS OOSTERH 7 3 1004939 NL 1612257-16 08.35458 912.1188 - - - - - - - - - -
64 A. POULISSE KERKDRI 4 1 1032507 NL 1411739-17 09.06239 911.7878 - - - - - - - - - -
65  3.00 WAGUET JEAN JACQUES FORT MA 2 1 880737 FR 0030858-15 06.21350 910.2441 100 - - - - - - - - 200
66  61.50 MEIRLAEN ETIENNE DEURLE 9 3 904758 BE 4261155-14 06.48010 910.2041 4000 1650* 300 - - - - - - 200
67 J. VAN HEUMEN 0SS 9 1 003 NL 3642536-16 09.14539 909.8655 - - - - - - - - - -
68  2.00 W. STIEL ARCEN 1 1 1031250 NL 1707310-16 09.08041 909.3367 - - - - - - - - - 200
69 F. ZWIERS BREDA 4 4 998271 NL 1625930-16 ©8.32020 909.1445 - - - - - - - - - -
70 AD FORTUIN STRIJEN 9 4 1005731 NL 1262043-17 08.40262 908.9820 - - - - - - - - - -
71 COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM  HARDERW 5 1 002 NL 1395716-15 10.21119 908.6270 - - - - - - - - - -
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Colombe Joyeuse Pau (Int.) 22 Jun 2019 08.15
Colombe Joyeuse 3193 Hens 869 Members Basis 910 km
POS TOT NAME TOWN  BAS NN L-DIST RING YR ARR-TIME VELOCITY  MI PSP H L 0S2 ASs2 POT
72 J.D. VAN EGMOND KATWIJK 5 3 1049787 NL 1452332-16 09.30449 907.5328 - - - - - - - -
73 GERARD GRIFFIOEN ZEVENHO 5 2 1058338 NL 1730467-15 09.41020 906.8618 - - - - - - - -
74 H.W. BRANSEN PUTTEN 3 2 002 NL 1410622-15 10.14500 906.5579 - - - - - - - -
75 G.J. VAN DER MATTEN WOUDRIC 2 2 1825622 NL 3523216-15 ©9.05300 906.4269 - - - - - - - -
76 HAELTERS YVAN MAARKED 9 3 884391 BE 4258963-15 06.29468 906.3426 - - - - - - - -
77 JELLE JELLEMA NIJVERD 20 1 003 NL 1732401-17 10.55440 906.2928 - - - - - - - -
78 COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM  HARDERW 5 5 003 NL 1395705-15 10.24579 905.8007 - - - - - - - -
79 P.J. V.D. BERG & ZN. BENSCHO 6 6 1045267 NL 1383373-16 ©9.29050 904.9278 - - - - - - - -
80  2.00 HARTOG & ZN. LAREN 2 2 1076960 NL 1810897-17 10.04170 904.7930 - - - - - - - 200
81 VERMERSCH FREDERIC ~WORMHOU 3 1 870699 FR ©217868-16 06.16410 904.4501 - - - - - - - -
82 J. VAN HEUMEN 0SS 9 2 004 NL 1668766-16 09.22259 903.8971 - - - - - - - -
83 COMB D. BAKKER EN ZN POORTUG 5 3 002 NL 1504050-16 08.55560 903.8113 - - - - - - - -
84 JELLE JELLEMA NIJVERD 20 11 004 NL 1732303-17 10.59430 903.3948 - - - - - - - -
85 A.P. OVERWATER STRIJEN 16 1 1085645 NL 1665217-15 08.49222 901.6246 - - - - - - - -
86  2.00 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 20 002 NL 1688290-15 08.49407 901.3512 - - - - - - - 200
87 DUIVENDOKTER MONNICK 4 2 1092106 NL 1451538-16 10.25459 901.2523 - - - - - - - -
88  2.00 BOCKSTAEL PIERRE RONCQ 9 2 864904 FR 0231291-16 06.13450 901.1763 - - - - - - - 200
89 J L DE BRUINE NIEUWER 5 3 981984 NL 3537578-15 08.23520 901.0130 - - - - - - - -
9 COMB VERWEIJ-DE HAAN MIJDREC 10 10 003 NL 1129744-17 09.54250 900.8616 - - - - - - - -
91 R. DE LEEUW MADE 6 4 1008317 NL 3717077-17 ©8.53179 900.8474 - - - - - - - -
92 PIET VAN DE MERWE  DORDREC 7 3 1016657 NL 1529703-16 ©9.02421 900.7314 - - - - - - - -
93 A.P. OVERWATER STRIJEN 16 11 002 NL 1484182-16 08.50582 900.3330 - - - - - - - -
94 FIEBER ANDREAS SIMMERA 3 3 951451 DE22296191-16 07.51160 899.9158 - - - - - - - -
95 GERARD SCHALKWIJK  LOPIK 5 5 002 NL 1082767-17 09.30101 899.8076 - - - - - - - -
9 P. BOENDER LEUSDEN 3 1 1070710 NL 1364714-16 10.04000 899.7563 - - - - - - - -
97 RON KRIJGSMAN HOOGBLO 1 1 1031692 NL 1522521-16 09.21361 898.9983 - - - - - - - -
98 A.H.M. POT ROTTERD 4 1 1022967 NL 1680973-15 09.12350 898.4560 - - - - - - - -
99 F. ZWIERS BREDA 4 1 002 NL 1625935-16 08.46070 897.6315 - - - - - - - -
100 YSBR. KAPTEIN AKERSLO 6 3 002 NL 1600522-15 10.34210 897.6220 - - - - - - - -
101 FAM. JACOBS BEEK 1 1 967779 NL 149279@-17 08.12150 897.5460 - - - - - - - -
102 JELLE JELLEMA NIJVERD 20 15 005 NL 1732333-17 11.08420 896.9268 - - - - - - - -
103 HAELTERS YVAN MAARKED 9 4 002 BE 4269008-15 06.40128 896.7543 - - - - - - - -
104  2.00 BAUWENS BART ZWALM 1 1 893673 BE 4048048-16 06.50580 896.3921 - - - - - - - 200
105 H.J. VAN DER HOEK  RHOON 1 1 1014883 NL 1227055-17 09.05250 896.2949 - - - - - - - -
106 JAN & FRANK HAGE WOERDEN 5 2 1050244 NL 1558698-16 09.46150 895.9215 - - - - - - - -
107 G. VAN TUYL HELLOUW 12 9 002 NL 1412059-17 09.27029 895.7317 - - - - - - - -
108 MARTENS DIRK MEIGEM 5 2 903335 BE 4175439-17 07.02508 895.4136 - - - - - - - -
109 WIM KOOREMAN KLOOSTE 5 4 952737 NL 34@9958-14 07.58319 894.9823 - - - - - - - -
110 J. HOMMES & ZONEN  AKERSLO 6 2 003 NL 1600378-15 10.39149 893.2426 - - - - - - - -
111 R.KUIJER EN ZN. MAARSSE 2 2 002 NL 1518930-15 10.00382 893.0653 - - - - - - - -
112 J. NIJSSEN HAELEN 4 2 1000689 NL 1475042-17 08.54450 892.8744 - - - - - - - -
113 50.00 MEIRLAEN ETIENNE DEURLE 9 9 002 BE 4214287-17 07.08050 892.1929 1000 600 - - - 3200 - 200
114 COMB WANJA EN GABRIE VELSEN 4 1 1083544 NL 1177892-17 10.28359 892.1007 - - - - - - - -
115 HAMSTRA - ALDUS POORTUG 5 5 1014873 NL 1006079-15 09.12530 890.4099 - - - - - - - -
116 JELLE JELLEMA NIJVERD 20 12 006 NL 1732376-17 11.17570 890.3628 - - - - - - - -
117 RONALD TRAAS LEWEDOR 4 4 960321 NL 3709397-17 08.12511 890.1326 - - - - - - - -
118  2.00 BOCKSTAEL PIERRE RONCQ 9 5 002 FR 0361965-17 06.25590 889.8342 - - - - - - - 200
119 ARCO VAN VLIET AMMERST 2 1 1832453 NL 1307895-17 ©9.35080 889.1770 - - - - - - - -
120 JELLE JELLEMA NIJVERD 20 4 007 BE 4063175-17 11.20060 888.8508 - - - - - - - -
121 A.P. OVERWATER STRIJEN 16 6 003 NL 1484207-16 09.06072 888.2848 - - - - - - - -
122 2.00 BOCKSTAEL PIERRE RONCQ 9 1 003 FR ©383380-15 06.28140 887.7791 - - - - - - - 200
123 2.00 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 19 003 NL 1261828-17 09.08466 886.1814 - - - - - - - 200
124 KEMPENEERS VALERE & WESTERL 5 1 953854 BE 6170086-16 08.10341 886.0134 - - - - - - - -
125 COMB VAN DEN BERG ~ UTRECHT 2 1 1855113 NL 1766601-14 10.05181 885.6808 - - - - - - - -
126 DELRUE IVAN EN GUNNA BOVEKER 25 15 897153 BE 3121304-17 ©7.07149 885.4226 - - - - - - - -
127 MILOVIC MIRKO & DARK ESSEN 8 2 976409 BE 6027118-17 08.40010 882.8158 - - - - - - - -
128  2.00 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 21 004 NL 1261943-17 09.13466 882.2939 - - - - - - - 200
129 A. VAN LEUKEN NISTELR 5 5 1033118 NL 3543816-15 09.45222 881.9741 - - - - - - - -
130 JAN & FRANK HAGE WOERDEN 5 1 002 NL 1311003-17 10.05150 881.6319 - - - - - - - -
131 2.00 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 14 005 NL 1261914-17 09.14386 881.6235 - - - - - - - 200
132 ROOSEN - MACHIELS  BOCHOLT 6 3 980869 BE 5109216-17 08.46442 881.4925 - - - - - - - -
133 5.00 PLATEEL FREDERIC BORRE 4 2 853992 FR ©373382-15 06.23260 880.9187 100 200 - - - - - 200
134 J.D. VAN EGMOND KATWIJK 5 2 002 NL 1877210-14 10.05509 880.8059 - - - - - - - -
135 YSBR. KAPTEIN AKERSLO 6 2 003 NL 1600495-15 10.57480 880.6987 - - - - - - - -
136 GEBR MAAS & ZN ZUNDERT 10 3 983348 NL 1818388-15 08.50450 880.5444 - - - - - - - -
137 KEMPENEERS VALERE & WESTERL 5 3 002 BE 6061696-17 08.18031 879.8972 - - - - - - - -
138 A. SAARLOOS & ZN KLAASWA 11 5 1086722 NL 1484630-16 09.18360 879.5405 - - - - - - - -
139 J. NIJSSEN HAELEN 4 3 002 NL 1475044-17 09.12050 879.2757 - - - - - - - -
140 DELRUE IVAN EN GUNNA BOVEKER 25 5 002 BE 3121447-17 07.15099 878.5583 - - - - - - - -
141 DUO DE GROOT- LEIJEN EGMOND 4 2 1099207 NL 1421250-16 11.05200 878.4286 - - - - - - - -
142 JAC VAN DE BOSCH HENGSTD 18 6 002 NL 3606768-16 08.17101 877.3779 - - - - - - - -
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143 2.00 CHRISTIAENS - DE SME PAMEL 3 1 901224 BE 2007410-16 07.21480 876.8476 - - - - - - - 200
144 MEHMEDOV TUNCHER EEKLO 1 1 923793 BE 4115139-16 07.47429 876.7010 - - - - - - - -
145 DEWEERDT FILIP KORTEMA 5 3 894985 BE 3033196-15 07.16199 875.4351 - - - - - - - -
146 JELLE JELLEMA NIJVERD 20 2 008 NL 1732414-17 11.39520 875.1872 - - - - - - - -
147 MILOVIC MIRKO & DARK ESSEN 8 4 002 BE 6027114-17 08.50040 874.8662 - - - - - - - -
148 BOUTON FRANCOIS BAVELIN 11 2 773922 FR ©257389-16 23.03240 874.4881 - - - - - - - -
149 DELRUE IVAN EN GUNNA BOVEKER 25 22 003 BE 3121507-17 07.21199 873.2847 - - - - - - - -
150 RAOUL BOULAND WATERIN 5 1 1024762 NL 1550943-16 09.47513 872.9886 - - - - - - - -
151 FOURNEAU CYRIEL & RE MOEN 2 002 BE 4046906-17 06.57590 872.5185 - - - - - - - -
152 CASAERT HUGO RUSSEIG 10 1@ 876148 BE 1033308-17 06.58481 871.9611 - - - - - - - -
153 F.S. KRAMER WORMER 22 21 1091622 NL 1149487-17 11.05590 871.9142 - - - - - - - -
154 COMB W.H. MURK & ZN. IJSSELS 4 1 1849142 NL 1503150-15 10.17360 871.6700 - - - - - - - -
155 J.W. VAN GILS OOSTERH 7 2 002 NL 1612221-16 09.28137 870.6588 - - - - - - - -
156 J.P. VAN NEDERPELT  KLAASWA 7 2 1005818 NL 1238078-17 09.29431 870.2968 - - - - - - - -
157 HARM LAMERS HEESCH 7 1 1034129 NL 3641810-16 10.02400 869.9907 - - - - - - - -
158 F.S. KRAMER WORMER 22 1 002 NL 1406089-16 11.08490 869.9454 - - - - - - - -
159 CATTEAU GIL CYSOING 14 1 855027 FR 0019733-16 06.37020 869.7843 - - - - - - - -
160 MARTENS DIRK MEIGEM 5 4 002 BE 4074968-16 07.32488 869.5836 - - - - - - - -
161 A. SAARLOOS & ZN KLAASWA 11 7 002 NL 1237316-17 09.31470 869.5254 - - - - - - - -
162 GERARD GRIFFIOEN ZEVENHO 5 1 002 NL 1646113-12 10.31120 869.4857 - - - - - - - -
163 COMB VOS-VAN WANROOI GEFFEN 7 6 1032128 NL 3736370-17 10.01119 869.3813 - - - - - - - -
164 RONALD TRAAS LEWEDOR 4 3 002 NL 1863051-16 08.39491 868.4256 - - - - - - - -
165 GEBR MAAS & ZN ZUNDERT 10 2 002 NL 1818361-15 09.06370 868.2090 - - - - - - - -
166 J. SCHUTJENS GEFFEN 2 1 1032563 NL 3639782-16 10.03328 868.0307 - - - - - - - -
167 F.S. KRAMER WORMER 22 17 003 NL 1149492-17 11.12090 867.6406 - - - - - - - -
168  1.00 VAN SCHIINDEL & ZNN GEFFEN 11 5 003 NL 3640196-16 10.03178 867.5892 100 - - - - - - -
169 DELMARLE JEAN-PHILIP ESPLECH 8 2 853181 BE 1025955-16 ©6.37440 867.2889 - - - - - - - -
170 A. VAN LEUKEN NISTELR 5 4 002 NL 4013828-15 10.06092 866.5983 - - - - - - - -
171 H. DE JONG WIJCKEL 3 1 1152475 NL 4275121-15 12.24170 866.3380 - - - - - - - -
172 28.00 D. ALTENAAR GIESBEE 1 1 1076996 NL 1425281-15 10.57258 866.1493 2400 200 - - - - - 200
173 BELLENGIER GILBERT CALONNE 3 2 842024 FR ©373821-15 06.26140 866.0719 - - - - - - - -
174 J. HOMMES & ZONEN  AKERSLO 6 6 004 NL 1174496-17 11.17449 866.0300 - - - - - - - -
175  2.0@ MEVR WOUTERSE & ARIE VARIK 6 2 1038938 NL 1396094-13 10.14019 865.7588 - - - - - - - 200
176 VANSLEMBROUCK DIRK LEISELE 7 6 881734 BE 3043320-17 07.12459 865.4930 - - - - - - - -
177 CASAERT HUGO RUSSEIG 10 3 002 BE 1033356-17 07.06231 865.4297 - - - - - - - -
178 AD FORTUIN STRIJEN 9 8 002 NL 1083041-17 09.37182 864.5475 - - - - - - - -
179 P. WITTENBERG HERPEN 6 1 1041305 NL 1893558-15 10.18551 864.2121 - - - - - - - -
180 GRINCOURT EMMANUEL ~ GRIVESN 4 3 739355 FR @083686-16 22.31260 863.2955 - - - - - - - -
181 H. KALTER IJSSELM 10 5 1131548 NL 1670428-17 12.05060 863.0524 - - - - - - - -
182 KLESSENS-DE LEPPER  VALKENS 1 1 994931 NL 3454270-14 ©9.26489 863.0448 - - - - - - - -
183 DE CONINCK GEERT BEVEREN 1 1 944743 BE 4112459-17 08.29319 862.3603 - - - - - - - -
184 ANGELO VD VEEKEN CLINGE 4 1 945845 NL 3504366-15 08.30580 862.2368 - - - - - - - -
185 A. VAN LEUKEN NISTELR 5 1 003 NL 4013643-15 10.13102 861.5276 - - - - - - - -
186 MOERMANS WILLY GUIGOVE 2 1 942147 BE 5007023-17 08.27448 861.3942 - - - - - - - -
187  24.00 VANDEMAELE WILFRIED HEULE 3 3 002 BE 3106937-16 07.16250 861.3015 1000 - - - - 1200 - 200
188 ANDRE FORTUIN STRIJEN 3 2 1004463 NL 1508381-16 09.40521 860.8195 - - - - - - - -
189 M. PEEREBOOM AMSTELV 2 1 1072361 NL 1386315-16 11.00001 860.6417 - - - - - - - -
190 H. HENDRIKS VINKEVE 4 1 1065209 NL 1570188-15 10.51460 860.5895 - - - - - - - -
191 VANSLEMBROUCK DIRK  LEISELE 7 3 002 BE 3043394-17 07.18389 860.5235 - - - - - - - -
192 R. DE LEEUW MADE 6 3 002 NL 3717008-17 09.46099 860.2176 - - - - - - - -
193 CHRISTIAENS - DE SME PAMEL 3 3 002 BE 4063234-17 07.41580 859.9739 - - - - - - - -
194 M. PEEREBOOM AMSTELV 2 2 002 NL 1552101-15 11.01351 859.5494 - - - - - - - -
195 RENARD PHILIPPE GIVENCH 4 4 822163 FR 0162658-12 06.10490 859.2691 - - - - - - - -
196 FAM. VAN DER BERG ~ RIDDERK 4 2 1019039 NL 1205218-13 10.00080 859.1269 - - - - - - - -
197  2.00 S V.D VELDE & ZN. BRESKEN 6 2 945503 NL 3708482-17 08.34490 858.9105 - - - - - - - 200
198  3.00 C.J. DE HEIJDE MADE 4 2 1006195 NL 3731055-17 ©9.45350 858.8335 100 - - - - - - 200
199 A. SAARLOOS & ZN KLAASWA 11 1 003 NL 1237283-17 09.46300 858.6115 - - - - - - - -
200 NORMAN NICOLAS & FIL KNOKKE- 4 2 932208 BE 3107319-15 ©8.20090 858.2682 - - - - - - - -
201 NOEL WOUTER ERONDEG 5 3 002 BE 4134789-14 07.53029 857.3235 - - - - - - - -
202 2.00 GEBR BRUGEMANN ASSENDE 9 1 1087708 NL 1148564-17 11.23099 857.0265 - - - - - - - 200
203 F.S. KRAMER WORMER 22 20 004 NL 1149515-17 11.2747@0 856.9919 - - - - - - - -
204 JAC VAN DE BOSCH HENGSTD 18 14 003 NL 1103339-14 08.43061 856.8628 - - - - - - - -
205  2.00 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 17 006 NL 1261844-17 09.47386 856.8344 - - - - - - - 200
206  2.00 H. VAN WEGBERG ECHT 4 1 984417 NL 1464481-17 ©9.23009 856.7486 - - - - - - - 200
207  1.00 LAMI JEAN PAUL QUAEDYP 3 1 873556 FR ©372503-15 07.13480 856.5954 100 - - - - - - -
208 2.00 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 13 007 NL 1261866-17 09.48356 856.1414 - - - - - - - 200
209 CARETTE THIERRY CASSEL 4 3 860772 FR 0357671-17 06.59300 856.0636 - - - - - - - -
210 F.S. KRAMER WORMER 22 9 005 NL 1149452-17 11.29290 855.8497 - - - - - - - -
211 VAN OUWERKERK - DEKK BRASSCH 3 2 959740 BE 6037159-16 08.55290 855.7773 - - - - - - - -
212 H. HENDRIKS VINKEVE 4 2 002 NL 1403836-16 10.59380 855.1545 - - - - - - - -
213 MARTIN DE POORTER ~ SLUIS 1@ 3 931437 NL 3539069-15 ©8.23421 854.7633 - - - - - - - -
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214 BERT EN JOKE NOORDWI 5 5 1054732 NL 1466386-16 10.48160 854.5414 - - - - - - - -
215 G.J. VAN DER MATTEN WOUDRIC 2 1 002 NL 1169467-14 10.16260 852.9554 - - - - - - - -
216 R. OOMEN ST. WIL 2 2 987386 NL 1623703-16 ©9.32310 852.2847 - - - - - - - -
217 A. VAN LEUKEN NISTELR 5 2 004 NL 1860941-15 10.26562 851.7493 - - - - - - - -
218 A. SAARLOOS & ZN KLAASWA 11 9 004 NL 1237364-17 ©9.55590 851.7227 - - - - - - - -
219 VAN DE POEL YVES GEETBET 4 4 937759 BE 2111364-17 ©8.35381 851.2429 - - - - - - - -
220 SERGENT ERIC ECAULT 1 1 831187 FR ©321503-15 06.30330 851.1464 - - - - - - - -
221 SCHREURS MARC AS 9 5 967092 BE 5074461-17 09.11300 850.1908 - - - - - - - -
222 J.W. VAN GILS OOSTERH 7 6 003 NL 1612210-16 ©9.56317 849.8223 - - - - - - - -
223 GEBR MAAS & ZN ZUNDERT 10 1 003 NL 3629683-16 ©9.31120 849.7649 - - - - - - - -
224 GERARD SCHALKWIJK LOPIK 5 1 003 NL 1504178-15 10.39111 849.1199 - - - - - - - -
225 A.P. OVERWATER STRIJEN 16 3 004 NL 1484203-16 09.58241 849.0743 - - - - - - - -
226 GERARD SCHALKWIJK LOPIK 5 2 004 NL 1082715-17 10.39231 848.9813 - - - - - - - -
227 H. KALTER IJSSELM 10 1 002 NL 1258121-15 12.27040 848.8308 - - - - - - - -
228 GEVAERT - EGGERMONT ZEDELGE 3 3 908820 BE 4123072-16 ©8.04550 848.6375 - - - - - - - -
229 ARCO VAN VLIET AMMERST 2 2 002 NL 1555791-16 10.30430 848.5566 - - - - - - - -
230 M GILBERT WINKFIE 43 1 905164 GB (C027047-17 ©8.01028 848.2890 - - - - - - - -
231 2.00 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 8 008 BE 4063188-17 ©9.59385 848.1635 - - - - - - - 200
232 J.C. HOEK MIDDELB 4 4 958040 NL 3611945-16 ©9.03429 848.0369 - - - - - - - -
233 AD FORTUIN STRIJEN 9 7 003 NL 1262042-17 10.00002 848.0001 - - - - - - - -
234 BANCIU ADRIAN SINT-GE 2 1 898805 BE 2005840-17 07.54090 847.8093 - - - - - - - -
235 5.00 BOURS PETER AVERBOD 2 1 946580 BE 2025909-15 08.50469 847.5963 100 200 - - - - - 200
236 DIRK&ELITSA VELDHUIS AMSTERD 4 1 1079188 NL 1558803-15 11.27280 847.4411 - - - - - - - -
237 COMB D. BAKKER EN ZN POORTUG 5 2 003 NL 1504011-16 10.10590 847.1430 - - - - - - - -
238 A.J.C. BENSCHOP ZOETERW 2 1 1043342 NL 1177742-13 10.45440 847.0519 - - - - - - - -
239 FAM. TOOM ALBLASS 6 2 003 NL 1516787-16 10.21069 846.4877 - - - - - - - -
240 2.00 BOCKSTAEL PIERRE RONCQ 9 7 004 FR 0324999-17 07.16400 845.7340 - - - - - - - 200
241 J. DE ROND SPRUNDE 3 2 985026 NL 1619938-16 ©9.38540 845.5885 - - - - - - - -
242 JELLE JELLEMA NIJVERD 20 10 009 NL 1732311-17 12.25400 845.0869 - - - - - - - -
243 28.00 SENTE - CRETEN HERENT 3 1 925290 BE 2054859-16 ©8.29140 844.8337 2400 200 - - - - - 200
244 VANSLEMBROUCK DIRK LEISELE 7 1 003 BE 3043333-17 07.38059 844.4933 - - - - - - - -
245 RANS ALEX & ANNIE HERENT 4 1 924960 BE 2291947-16 08.29188 844.4707 - - - - - - - -
246 MAURICE DERKSEN BRAAMT 3 1 1077133 NL 1272351-16 11.29360 844.4128 - - - - - - - -
247 ENGELS EDDY WALSHOU 3 3 920381 BE 2105191-17 ©8.24349 843.9359 - - - - - - - -
248 F.S. KRAMER WORMER 22 22 006 NL 1149477-17 11.48160 843.4290 - - - - - - - -
249 ROTHOF FRIEDHELM DUISBUR 13 3 1046673 DE17720073-17 10.54590 843.4223 - - - - - - - -
250 146.00 MEIRLAEN ETIENNE DEURLE 9 4 003 BE 4237076-16 08.06590 843.2172 4000 200 - - - - 10200* 200
251 DEPOORTERE GILBERT  WANDIGN 5 2 835149 FR 0002157-16 06.44360 843.0739 - - - - - - - -
252 H. KNETSCH LZ KATWIJK 2 1 1049182 NL 1627076-15 10.59440 842.2204 - - - - - - - -
253 21.00 TANTART PF HARNES 9 1 003 FR 0122753-13 06.41040 842.1518 600 - - - - - 1300* 200
254 M GAITER READING 1 1 906983 GB N887369-16 ©8.11000 842.1383 - - - - - - - -
255 68.00 MEIRLAEN ETIENNE DEURLE 9 6 004 BE 4237137-16 08.08220 842.1315 3400* - - - - 3200 - 200
256 ROOSEN - MACHIELS BOCHOLT 6 2 002 BE 2261263-16 ©9.39352 841.5239 - - - - - - - -
257 JAC VAN DE BOSCH HENGSTD 18 5 004 NL 3501389-15 09.03491 841.1512 - - - - - - - -
258 COMB VERWEIJ-DE HAAN MIJDREC 10 4 004 NL 1552670-15 11.18560 840.6704 - - - - - - - -
259 2.00 ROMMELAERE J & J HERENT 3 3 925306 BE 2049477-16 ©8.34491 840.5619 - - - - - - - 200
260 M. KOK RANSDOR 5 1 1084662 NL 1553578-15 11.44310 840.4866 - - - - - - - -
261 J. STRAETEMANS THORN 11 2 989119 NL 1287071-14 ©9.50520 840.4682 - - - - - - - -
262 L. VAN DE BERG BERGSCH 1 1 1030604 NL 1561393-12 10.40170 840.4289 - - - - - - - -
263 3.00 THULLIER MAGALIE VILLENE 21 12 003 FR 0382107-15 07.12370 840.4094 100 - - - - - - 200
264 RINUS DE LIJSER CADZAND 2 2 938724 NL 3613646-16 ©8.51081 840.2959 - - - - - - - -
265 A.H.M. POT ROTTERD 4 2 002 NL 1500895-16 10.31480 840.0123 - - - - - - - -
266 J NICHOLSON & SON ROCHEST 8 2 897775 GB E005133-16 08.02493 839.9671 - - - - - - - -
267 CHRISTIAENS - DE SME PAMEL 3 2 003 BE 2009813-15 08.07000 839.9105 - - - - - - - -
268 VAN KERKHOVE HENDRIK LISSEWE 2 1 926444 BE 3013317-17 ©8.37111 839.7902 - - - - - - - -
269 2.00 D.A. DE VOOGD YERSEKE 3 3 967548 NL 3748347-17 ©9.26349 839.4616 - - - - - - - 200
270 C.H. DE GRAAF EETHEN 5 2 1019283 NL 1376058-17 10.28159 839.4238 - - - - - - - -
271 COMB. DE BRUIJN SLIEDRE 2 1 1020401 NL 1536613-16 10.29560 839.1916 - - - - - - - -
272 3.00 C.J. DE HEIJDE MADE 4 3 002 NL 3731072-17 10.13170 838.9969 100 - - - - - - 200
273 G. VAN TUYL HELLOUW 12 2 003 NL 1210635-14 10.45049 838.9549 - - - - - - - -
274 H. KNETSCH LZ KATWIJK 2 2 002 NL 1453162-16 11.05090 838.5741 - - - - - - - -
275 A. SAARLOOS & ZN KLAASWA 11 2 005 NL 1237354-17 10.14320 838.5623 - - - - - - - -
276 TOULOTTE MICHEL SAILLY 7 2 848482 FR 0296070-14 07.06040 838.3657 - - - - - - - -
277 ©0.88 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 22 009 NL 1261749-17 10.13305 838.3585 - - - - - - - 88*
278 DIDDEN - JEURISSEN NEEROET 3 1 977535 BE 5065688-17 ©9.41299 837.2903 - - - - - - - -
279 JAN VEERMAN VOLENDA 2 2 1096782 NL 1392518-16 12.04430 836.7804 - - - - - - - -
280 DELRUE IVAN EN GUNNA BOVEKER 25 6 004 BE 3121235-17 08.06319 836.4816 - - - - - - - -
281 J. VAN 'T LAND NAARDEN 2 2 002 NL 1784522-14 11.46350 835.6204 - - - - - - - -
282 SORIAUX FABRICE LA CAPE 9 7 808045 FR 0229633-15 06.21310 835.1742 - - - - - - - -
283 25.00 COMB VERWEIJ-DE HAAN MIJDREC 10 1 005 NL 1552827-15 11.27350 834.9607 1300* 1200* - - - - - -
284 FOURNEAU CYRIEL & RE MOEN 4 3 003 BE 3118152-14 07.43160 834.8631 - - - - - - - -
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285 CAPELIER PASCAL BOUSIES 6 3 818574 FR 0256154-17 06.34560 834.4848 - - - - - - - -
286 MAQUET - PROVOST ELSEGEM 4 2 884420 BE 4140940-16 07.54030 834.3191 - - - - - - - -
287 MEVR WOUTERSE & ARIE VARIK 6 3 002 NL 1396139-13 10.59439 833.9982 - - - - - - - -
288 VAN ROEY LUDOVIC VELTEM- 4 1 923329 BE 2291489-16 08.41340 833.6555 - - - - - - - -
289  42.50 J. STRAETEMANS THORN 1 1 002 NL 1739014-16 10.00430 833.4921 1000 - - - - 2000 1250% -
290 HUBLOUE PASCAL LoT 2 2 898288 BE 2005459-17 08.11500 833.4201 - - - - - - - -
291 J. VAN HEUMEN 0SS 9 8 005 NL 3739174-17 10.59359 833.3858 - - - - - - - -
292 SIKORA PF OIGNIES 5 2 834375 FR 0438228-17 06.55220 833.2362 - - - - - - - -
293 P. WITTENBERG HERPEN 6 3 002 NL 4182915-14 11.84321 832.6876 - - - - - - - -
294 ANDRE FORTUIN STRIJEN 3 1 002 NL 1688102-15 10.20531 832.2773 - - - - - - - -
295 3.00 THULLIER MAGALIE VILLENE 21 16 004 FR 0382060-15 07.22460 832.1177 100 - - - - 200 - -
296 I.W. LOOREN-DE JONG STREEFK 3 2 1027614 NL 1739227-15 10.49521 831.4915 - - - - - - - -
297 COMB STEENBEEK & ZN DE BILT 2 1 1061117 NL 4431093-16 11.30251 831.3238 - - - - - - - -
298 COMB VERWEIJ-DE HAAN MIJDREC 16 3 006 NL 1802036-14 11.33150 831.2621 - - - - - - - -
299 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 2 010 NL 1261941-17 10.23585 831.1064 - - - - - - - -
300 RONALD TRAAS LEWEDOR 4 2 003 NL 1863088-16 09.29491 830.8581 - - - - - - - -
301 PIETER WOORD URK 5 2 1129299 NL 4288759-17 12.53194 830.7803 - - - - - - - -
302 P. LAAN BAKKUM 3 1 1096121 NL 1422145-16 12.13440 830.5625 - - - - - - - -
303 C. PAAUWE KRUININ 4 2 962096 NL 1766608-15 09.32272 830.5004 - - - - - - - -
304 DESBUQUOIS F. GEBROE KAPELLE 4 2 925590 BE 2070095-17 08.48312 830.4831 - - - - - - - -
305 LUC BRAMEL LOERBEE 6 3 1075639 NL 1016886-17 11.49119 830.4821 - - - - - - - -
306 COMB D. BAKKER EN ZN POORTUG 5 4 004 NL 1256748-17 10.35120 830.3439 - - - - - - - -
307 LEGAIE JEAN YVES OHAIN 5 1 820283 FR 0128011-16 06.42010 830.2319 - - - - - - - -
308 COMB DE PIJPER HOEVEN 11 3 990690 NL 3732171-17 10.67259 830.1187 - - - - - - - -
309 C.J. VAN DER LAAN CASTRIC 6 3 1093477 NL 1181921-17 12.11169 830.1011 - - - - - - - -
310 MEVR M VAN GEEL NIEUW V 7 4 981625 NL 3631876-16 09.57221 829.5177 - - - - - - - -
311 K. VAN HAAREN 0SS 6 5 1036890 NL 3746009-17 11.04290 829.1914 - - - - - - - -
312 VAN OUWERKERK - DEKK BRASSCH 3 1 002 BE 6023188-15 09.31310 829.1371 - - - - - - - -
313 ANGELO VD VEEKEN CLINGE 4 3 002 NL 3504371-15 09.15020 828.9372 - - - - - - - -
314 MEVR M VAN GEEL NIEUWV 7 5 002 NL 3631898-16 09.58501 828.4909 - - - - - - - -
315 FOURNEAU CYRIEL & RE MOEN 4 1 004 BE 3050523-16 07.52150 827.7760 - - - - - - - -
316 BERDAL MICHEL SAINT-A 12 3 842750 FR 0265054-16 07.12390 827.3205 - - - - - - - -
317 MONNIER XAVIER WEMAERS 6 1 859307 FR 0222160-16 07.33280 826.6807 - - - - - - - -
318 A.H.M. POT ROTTERD 4 3 003 NL 1500904-16 10.51420 826.5064 - - - - - - - -
319 FAM. TOOM ALBLASS 6 3 004 NL 1484431-16 10.50299 826.3723 - - - - - - - -
320 MARTIN DE POORTER SLUIS 10 1 002 NL 3613280-16 09.01121 826.3268 - - - - - - - -
321 M GILBERT WINKFIE 43 11 002 GB N@01887-17 08.29369 826.1698 - - - - - - - -
322 TEAM DE RIDDER HUNDELG 2 1 897278 BE 4042461-16 08.20211 825.9554 - - - - - - - -
323 COMB. KROON & ERREN VEN-ZEL 7 5 1048658 NL 1053572-17 11.23520 825.8017 - - - - - - - -
324 J.P. VAN NEDERPELT KLAASWA 7 1 002 NL 1238140-17 10.32121 825.6580 - - - - - - - -
325 COMB. FRANSE 'S-HEER 2 1 963049 NL 3302334-13 09.40340 825.5413 - - - - - - - -
326 A.P. OVERWATER STRIJEN 16 16 005 NL 1484391-16 10.32271 825.3466 - - - - - - - -
327 9.00 DE COCK MARC TEMSE 2 2 936516 BE 4094317-17 09.08470 825.2818  900* - - - - - - -
328 HARTOG & ZN. LAREN 2 1 002 NL 1373480-16 11.59180 825.0670 - - - - - - - -
329 J.WACHTENDONK & CO ROTTERD 5 4 1030149 NL 1487128-16 11.02350 825.0543 - - - - - - - -
330 HERBOTS + HELLER ZWEIBRU 5 3 891835 DE82280523-16 08.15150 824.8185 - - - - - - - -
331 MARTENS DIRK MEIGEM 5 5 003 BE 4175562-17 08.29188 824.7275 - - - - - - - -
332 WILLEMS MICHEL EISDEN 14 13 966830 BE 5094067-17 09.46260 824.6354 - - - - - - - -
333 HAELTERS YVAN MAARKED 9 2 003 BE 4241923-15 08.07059 824.1472 - - - - - - - -
334 M. TROMP EGMOND 6 2 1096093 NL 1164659-17 12.24050 824.0784 - - - - - - - -
335 SWIGGERS RUDI KEERBER 3 2 935717 BE 2085084-16 09.09468 823.8541 - - - - - - - -
336 G. RIGTER AMSTELV 7 1 002 NL 1553039-15 11.55580 823.8414 - - - - - - - -
337 FAM. VAN DER BERG RIDDERK 4 4 002 NL 1497120-16 10.50570 823.8320 - - - - - - - -
338 VAN OUWERKERK - DEKK BRASSCH 3 3 003 BE 6025616-17 09.39020 823.7876 - - - - - - - -
339 2.00 TOULOTTE MICHEL SAILLY 7 4 002 FR 0143544-12 07.24040 823.7156 - - - - - 200 - -
340 11.50 NEUKERMANS SIMON & C HACQUEG 2 1 002 BE 1090006-16 07.49179 823.0421 300 - - - - 350* 500 -
341 COMB VAN HAAREN UDENHOU 3 2 1009145 NL 3527937-15 10.40191 822.9062 - - - - - - - -
342 S. DE VOS 'S-HEER 5 1 956020 NL 3435528-14 09.35501 822.8535 - - - - - - - -
343 COMB WANJA EN GABRIE VELSEN 4 4 002 NL 1437015-16 12.11179 822.5502 - - - - - - - -
344 A.P. OVERWATER STRIJEN 16 4 006 NL 1015061-14 10.36411 822.4890 - - - - - - - -
345 D. RUITER LUTJEBR 2 1 1121279 NL 1415558-16 12.57400 822.2530 - - - - - - - -
346 VANWILDEMEERSCH - VY WESTKAP 2 2 930012 BE 3097326-13 09.05042 822.2409 - - - - - - - -
347 RONALD TRAAS LEWEDOR 4 1 004 NL 1319691-17 09.42001 822.1915 - - - - - - - -
348 VERCAUTER - DE PAUW ERTVELD 1 1 925688 BE 4113291-16 ©8.59590 822.1081 - - - - - - - -
349 MIHAI DUMITRU & ADIN COMINES 1@ 2 866842 FR ©372542-14 07.48280 822.0668 - - - - - - - -
350 H. VAN HORSEN RIDDERK 5 1 1022445 NL 1512158-16 10.57481 822.0322 - - - - - - - -
351 COMB DE PIJPER HOEVEN 11 4 002 NL 3716253-17 10.19109 822.0254 - - - - - - - -
352 A.P. OVERWATER STRIJEN 16 15 007 NL 1484171-16 10.37521 821.6938 - - - - - - - -
353 GERARD GRIFFIOEN ZEVENHO 5 5 003 NL 1300959-17 11.42260 821.4146 - - - - - - - -
354 MARTIN DE POORTER SLUIS 10 10 003 NL 3709332-17 09.08051 821.3115 - - - - - - - -
355 A.W.M. VAN DIJK HONSELE 4 3 002 NL 1640534-15 11.83501 821.1772 - - - - - - - -
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356 E. RENAUD ASSENDE 4 3 1084093 NL 1407932-16 12.14391 820.8773 - - - - - - - - -
357 G. RIGTER AMSTELV 7 6 003 NL 1387121-16 12.01450 820.1981 - - - - - - - - -
358 VANEENOO BART WINGENE 2 2 905147 BE 3035174-16 ©8.38300 819.5084 - - - - - - - - -
359 C. VAN DEN BOS MIDDELH 2 1 997480 NL 1245577-17 10.31479 819.0847 - - - - - - - - -
360 W. VAN LAARHOVEN STERKSE 2 1 999283 NL 1685815-16 10.34022 819.0598 - - - - - - - - -
361 BAUWENS HERVE VLIERZE 3 3 906843 BE 4222511-17 ©08.41140 819.0171 - - - - - - - - -
362 GEBR. HAGENS ACHTHUI 3 2 994051 NL 1494042-16 10.27460 818.9803 - - - - - - - - -
363 E. RENAUD ASSENDE 4 1 002 NL 1407929-16 12.17581 818.8209 - - - - - - - - -
364 GOCH ANGELIKA DINSLAK 3 1 1060458 DE22900021-16 11.49425 818.4388 - - - - - - - - -
365 TOM ROMIIJIN ZUIDLAN 1 1 1006940 NL 1693373-15 10.44260 818.3621 - - - - - - - - -
366 VANDENBERGHE ALAIN & RONQUIE 1 1 882660 BE 1085066-17 08.12541 818.1098 - - - - - - - - -
367 COMB VERWEIJ-DE HAAN MIJDREC 10 2 007 NL 1552732-15 11.54140 817.8471 - - - - - - - - -
368 MEVR M VAN GEEL NIEUWV 7 3 003 NL 3433463-14 10.14501 817.4520 - - - - - - - - -
369 GEBR BRUGEMANN ASSENDE 9 7 002 NL 1148458-17 12.24469 817.3452 - - - - - - - - -
370 G. VAN TUYL HELLOUW 12 10 004 NL 1412062-17 11.17389 817.3334 - - - - - - - - -
371 3.00 STRUYFS JEF & WIM TIELEN 2 2 965649 BE 6221314-16 ©9.55470 817.1117 300 - - - - - - - -
372 ALBERT STEFAN ESCHWEI 6 4 971881 DE09860464-17 10.03297 817.0535 - - - - - - - - -
373 COMB DE PIJPER HOEVEN 11 6 003 NL 3732189-17 10.26359 816.9977 - - - - - - - - -
374 FAM. TOOM ALBLASS 6 5 005 NL 1270398-17 11.04499 816.9029 - - - - - - - - -
375 VERGAERDE - DENOLF JABBEKE 2 2 912482 BE 3080936-17 ©8.51321 816.5131 - - - - - - - - -
376 ERER HERM.-JOS.+ FR ERKELEN 23 14 997595 DE43601181-17 10.36107 816.2434 - - - - - - - - -
377 K. VAN HAAREN 0ss 6 2 002 NL 3746020-17 11.24200 816.2346 - - - - - - - - -
378 G. RIGTER AMSTELV 7 5 004 NL 1387139-16 12.09000 815.6760 - - - - - - - - -
379 MORNARD (VEUVE) VERVIER 2 2 935109 BE 1093915-17 ©9.20408 815.4926 - - - - - - - - -
380 J.E. KLEPPERS SPIJK 3 2 1030380 NL 1285221-17 11.17390 815.3998 - - - - - - - - -
381 DE MUYLDER - MOONENS SINT-KW 2 1 899382 BE 2308212-15 ©08.37109 815.2619 - - - - - - - - -
382 F.S. KRAMER WORMER 22 18 007 NL 1149496-17 12.33180 815.0691 - - - - - - - - -
383 TOULOTTE MICHEL SAILLY 7 1 003 FR 0171535-16 07.35200 814.8035 - - - - - - - - -
384 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 5 011 NL 1262754-17 10.48474 814.4041 - - - - - - - - -
385 J.A.M.DE JONG ROELOFA 11 3 1054514 NL 1518814-16 11.49121 814.1697 - - - - - - - - -
386 H. VAN WEGBERG ECHT 4 4 002 NL 1464504-17 10.23149 814.0735 - - - - - - - - -
387 F.S. KRAMER WORMER 22 16 008 NL 1149420-17 12.35430 813.6010 - - - - - - - - -
388 R.W.J. GEERDINK HOOGERH 3 1 968298 NL 1377477-17 10.04194 813.4748 - - - - - - - - -
389 J.WACHTENDONK & CO  ROTTERD 5 1 002 NL 1732391-16 11.20320 813.3611 - - - - - - - - -
390 CASAERT HUGO RUSSEIG 10 6 003 BE 1033316-17 08.11361 813.0537 - - - - - - - - -
391 DUMITRESCU CATALIN HUIZING 3 2 897732 BE 2003731-17 ©8.38129 813.0047 - - - - - - - - -
392 J. NIJSSEN HAELEN 4 1 003 NL 1279590-14 10.45040 812.8634 - - - - - - - - -
393 COMB VOS-VAN WANROOI GEFFEN 7 5 002 NL 3640025-16 11.23449 812.8603 - - - - - - - - -
394 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 11 012 BE 4063168-17 10.51104 812.8352 - - - - - - - - -
395 A.J.A TEN TIJE VOORBUR 7 1 1034492 NL 1620054-15 11.27132 812.5006 - - - - - - - - -
396 1.00 VAN SCHIJNDEL & ZNN GEFFEN 1 8 004 NL 3640499-16 11.24038 812.4170 100 - - - - - - - -
397 NAUWELAERTS TOON OEDELEM 4 1 915639 BE 3046525-16 ©9.01093 812.3452 - - - - - - - - -
398 A. POULISSE KERKDRI 4 3 002 NL 1411738-17 11.25129 812.2206 - - - - - - - - -
399 TULODETZKI MANFRED  ALSDORF 5 2 971678 DE25430594-17 10.10510 811.8628 - - - - - - - - -
400 SERMON JEAN-PIERRE BUGGENH 3 2 002 BE 1302976-13 09.06471 811.4143 - - - - - - - - -
401 J. HOMMES & ZONEN AKERSLO 6 3 005 NL 1600233-15 12.43170 811.1299 - - - - - - - - -
402 JAC VAN DE BOSCH HENGSTD 18 2 005 NL 1748146-15 09.45421 811.0836 - - - - - - - - -
403 J.C. POLDER MIDDELH 5 3 997556 NL 1244751-17 10.43589 811.0332 - - - - - - - - -
404 MENEZ FRANCK VOYENNE 14 1 777638 FR 0035287-16 06.12560 810.9406 - - - - - - - - -
405 ODEURS LUC SINT-TR 6 3 934850 BE 5012863-17 ©9.26599 810.7991 - - - - - - - - -
406 10.00 ODENT PHILIPPE NIELLES 4 1 860427 FR 0187972-16 07.55350 810.5129 600 - - 400%* - - - - -
407 VANMARSENILLE MICHEL ATTENHO 2 2 924017 BE 1111253-16 ©9.14562 809.8758 - - - - - - - - -
408 1.00 JOOSEN JOS BRECHT 3 3 969105 BE 6031523-16 10.10400 809.8370 100 - - - - - - - -
409 MEVR.P.WOLTERS 0ss 2 1 1038407 NL 3739441-17 11.36200 809.7793 - - - - - - - - -
410 J.C. POLDER MIDDELH 5 1 002 NL 1672171-15 10.45539 809.7714 - - - - - - - - -
411 KOOTKAR P. EN ZN ROTTERD 5 3 1023953 NL 1250639-17 11.18419 809.6421 - - - - - - - - -
412 RAOUL BOULAND WATERIN 5 3 002 NL 1469123-16 11.19442 809.6171 - - - - - - - - -
413 G. VAN TUYL HELLOUW 12 4 005 NL 1665042-16 11.30129 809.2853 - - - - - - - - -
414 LAUER U. SOHNE ALTHORN 12 5 883016 DE75051119-17 08.25289 809.0067 - - - - - - - - -
415 F. ZWIERS BREDA 4 2 003 NL 3723174-17 10.48030 808.9389 - - - - - - - - -
416 3.00 W. LEMMENS BEEK 2 1 966086 NL 1493275-17 10.08270 808.8124 300 - - - - - - - -
417 J. BUWALDA NIJEMIR 14 1 1147279 NL 1598885-17 13.52290 808.8068 - - - - - - - - -
418 ANGELO VD VEEKEN CLINGE 4 4 003 NL 3609227-16 09.43260 808.8063 - - - - - - - - -
419 COMB W.H. MURK & ZN. IJSSELS 4 3 002 NL 1339444-16 11.51550 808.3277 - - - - - - - - -
420 G. RIGTER AMSTELV 7 3 005 NL 1881043-16 12.21100 808.1984 - - - - - - - - -
421 50.75 POCHOLLE AL& VAL MORBECQ 5 3 002 FR 0036288-17 07.42320 807.2438 600 - - - - - 4475% - -
422 3.75 MEVR WOUTERSE & ARIE VARIK 6 1 003 NL 1851081-15 11.41399 806.8387 375%* - - - - - - - -
423 DOUAY P&F BOUSIES 4 2 817307 FR 0251995-17 07.07000 806.8184 - - - - - - - - -
424 A. SAARLOOS & ZN KLAASWA 11 3 006 NL 1237377-17 11.01550 806.7221 - - - - - - - - -
425 K. DE BRUIN ZWAAGWE 2 2 1201834 NL 1018794-16 15.03531 806.6623 - - - - - - - - -
426 A.W.M. VAN DIJK HONSELE 4 1 003 NL 1640486-15 11.26371 806.4759 - - - - - - - - -
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Colombe Joyeuse 3193 Hens 869 Members Basis 910 km

POS TOT NAME TOWN BAS NN L-DIST RING YR ARR-TIME VELOCITY MI P SP H L 0S2 As2 POT
427 GRUNH. +DIETRICH KLEINST 7 2 887898 DE49000607-17 ©08.35203 806.1991 - - - - - - - -
428 KOOTKAR P. EN ZN ROTTERD 5 5 002 NL 1250676-17 11.24099 806.1575 - - - - - - - -
429 JAN & FRANK HAGE WOERDEN 5 4 003 NL 1311100-17 11.56470 806.1540 - - - - - - - -
430 CEULEMANS GUNTHER EMBLEM 3 1 949285 BE 6043470-14 09.51490 805.9701 - - - - - - - -
431 KEMPENEERS VALERE & WESTERL 5 4 003 BE 6067020-15 09.57571 805.6528 - - - - - - - -
432 HUYGHE PIERRE MONTENE 3 2 809938 FR 0022520-16 ©6.59360 805.4276 - - - - - - - -
433 I. VAN DER RHEE ALBLASS 3 1 1021861 NL 1294040-17 11.23049 805.1972 - - - - - - - -
434 S V.D VELDE & ZN. BRESKEN 6 6 002 NL 3708477-17 ©9.48200 805.1402 - - - - - - - -
435 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 9 013 NL 1261841-17 11.03284 804.8335 - - - - - - - -
436 3.00 BOUTIER PHILIPPE LOISON 2 2 830194 FR 0266426-17 07.25350 804.7765 300 - - - - - - -
437 KEMPENEERS WIM LUMMEN 3 1 949124 BE 5085885-17 ©9.53390 804.5810 - - - - - - - -
438 3.00 DEFOSSEZ DANIEL PREUX A 4 4 819885 FR 0256224-17 07.13070 804.5055 300 - - - - - - -
439 J.E. KLEPPERS SPIJK 3 1 002 NL 1246400-13 11.34520 804.4397 - - - - - - - -
440 JAC VAN DE BOSCH HENGSTD 18 7 006 NL 1748166-15 09.55271 804.3901 - - - - - - - -
441 VANSLEMBROUCK DIRK LEISELE 7 5 004 BE 3043310-17 08.30199 804.2584 - - - - - - - -
442 1.00 GEBR BRAS DORDREC 3 1 1015869 NL 1283550-17 11.17160 804.1604 100 - - - - - - -
443 COMB VERWEIJ-DE HAAN MIJDREC 10 8 008 NL 1129737-17 12.16350 804.0265 - - - - - - - -
444 LAUER U. SOHNE ALTHORN 12 3 002 DE75051123-17 ©8.32189 803.9734 - - - - - - - -
445 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 23 014 NL 1261880-17 11.04524 803.9327 - - - - - - - -
446 M.J.H. BROEKHOFF KATWIJK 3 1 1051094 NL 1148953-17 12.01390 803.8038 - - - - - - - -
447 RANS JEROEN & STIJN WIJGMAA 3 1 928640 BE 2051028-16 ©09.29339 803.6242 - - - - - - - -
448 R.W.J. GEERDINK HOOGERH 3 2 002 NL 3628602-16 10.19044 803.5179 - - - - - - - -
449 VANSLEMBROUCK DIRK LEISELE 7 2 005 BE 3043395-17 08.31439 803.2327 - - - - - - - -
450 PEETERS NORBERT & VI AS 94 66 966608 BE 2240463-16 10.17260 803.2086 - - - - - - - -
451 DUO DE GROOT- LEIJEN EGMOND 4 1 002 NL 1421323-16 13.02400 803.1225 - - - - - - - -
452 J.W. VAN GILS OOSTERH 7 5 004 NL 1612256-16 11.05216 803.0775 - - - - - - - -
453 HUUB & ANNEKE KIVIT VINKEL 1 1 1028870 NL 4177700-14 11.35129 803.0424 - - - - - - - -
454 NICO VAN NAMEN VELDDRI 2 2 1030690 NL 1661662-16 11.37449 802.8754 - - - - - - - -
455 AD FORTUIN STRIJEN 9 6 004 NL 1261313-17 11.06531 802.7321 - - - - - - - -
456 3.00 LECERF JOSE GUINES 2 1 856323 FR 0194111-16 08.01100 802.4267 300 - - - - - - -
457 CASAERT HUGO RUSSEIG 10 2 004 BE 1033343-17 08.26481 801.7448 - - - - - - - -
458 JELLE JELLEMA NIJVERD 20 7 010 NL 1732266-17 13.37470 801.6721 - - - - - - - -
459 1.00 COLLA ALBERTS GRONSVE 1 1 951077 NL 1791742-16 10.00320 801.5594 100 - - - - - - -
460 3.00 MEIRLAEN ETIENNE DEURLE 9 2 005 BE 4237355-16 ©9.02560 801.4273 300 - - - - - - -
461 0. PALS BOVENKE 6 4 1070133 NL 1389582-16 12.29181 801.4167 - - - - - - - -
462 GEBR BRUGEMANN ASSENDE 9 6 003 NL 1148409-17 12.51339 801.2198 - - - - - - - -
463 COMB J. VULLERS EN Z ROGGEL 3 1 1001987 NL 1464790-17 11.04411 801.1506 - - - - - - - -
464 CORRY WALPOT SINT PH 3 1 983246 NL 1591412-16 10.41241 801.0792 - - - - - - - -
465 0. PALS BOVENKE 6 1 002 NL 1389524-16 12.31011 800.3877 - - - - - - - -
466 D.A. DE VOOGD YERSEKE 3 1 002 NL 3614352-16 10.23009 800.2779 - - - - - - - -
467 3.00 FRUCHART JEROME BERLANC 4 3 803401 FR 0419388-15 06.58530 ©9.12079 300 - - - - - - -
468 JAAP MAZEE ENS 5 4 002 NL 1334235-16 13.50150 ©9.12354 - - - - - - - -
469 1.00 THULLIER MAGALIE VILLENE 21 9 005 FR 0382272-15 08.05260 ©9.12519 100 - - - - - - -
470 RULAND JOSEF+HELMUT ELSDORF 5 3 994547 DE26240187-16 10.58491 09.13081 - - - - - - - -
471 F.S. KRAMER WORMER 22 11 009 NL 1149412-17 13.00200 ©9.13184 - - - - - - - -
472 DESMITT JACKY NEUVE M 4 1 807549 FR 0049699-16 07.05550 ©9.13588 - - - - - - - -
473 CARDON JOEL BUSSU 2 1 779524 FR 0223002-15 06.31250 09.14307 - - - - - - - -
474 VANEENOO BART WINGENE 2 1 002 BE 3035307-16 ©09.08390 09.14430 - - - - - - - -
475 2.50 DELMOTTE MANUEL LINGHEM 5 1 835706 FR 0177817-16 07.41580 09.14500  250* - - - - - - -
476 JELLE JELLEMA NIJVERD 20 9 011 NL 1732313-17 13.44150 ©9.15020 - - - - - - - -
477 LAFLANDRE GABIN BREILLY 8 3 002 FR 0222868-17 06.08480 ©9.15135 - - - - - - - -
478 WENKER THOMAS REKEN 2 2 1096445 DE17400019-17 13.08230 09.15196 - - - - - - - -
479 J. STRAETEMANS THORN 1 8 003 NL 1483848-17 10.55140 ©9.16201 - - - - - - - -
480 DANIELS - BERKS WURSELE 15 5 971244 DE19150242-16 10.33286 ©9.16553 - - - - - - - -
481 DELRUE IVAN EN GUNNA BOVEKER 25 10 005 BE 3121306-17 ©9.01029 09.17064 - - - - - - - -
482 A. SAARLOOS & ZN KLAASWA 11 4 007 NL 1237357-17 11.18150 ©9.17208 - - - - - - - -
483 H. ZEGERS SLUISKI 2 2 939521 NL 3213306-12 ©9.54359 09.17418 - - - - - - - -
484 EBER HERM.-JOS.+ FR ERKELEN 23 9 002 DE43601135-17 11.07307 09.18011 - - - - - - - -
485 HAMSTRA - ALDUS POORTUG 5 3 002 NL 1869234-16 11.28080 ©9.18025 - - - - - - - -
486 L. ROKS STANDDA 4 3 991759 NL 3719298-17 11.00180 ©9.18061 - - - - - - - -
487 HAMSTRA - ALDUS POORTUG 5 4 003 NL 1006108-15 11.28120 ©9.18065 - - - - - - - -
488 3.00 LAMI JEAN PAUL QUAEDYP 3 2 002 FR 0214705-16 08.32410 ©9.18143 100 - - - - 200 - -
489 STEINMETZ HUBERT HAGUENA 2 1 876219 FR 0344897-16 08.36290 09.18426 - - - - - - - -
490 ALBERT STEFAN ESCHWEI 6 1 002 DE04421157-15 10.36127 ©9.18516 - - - - - - - -
491 FERON - LELEU QUIEVRA 1 1 846542 BE 1066547-16 ©07.59480 09.19074 - - - - - - - -
492 C. PAAUWE KRUININ 4 4 002 NL 1335101-17 10.24312 09.19240 - - - - - - - -
493 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 12 015 NL 1261724-17 11.19164 ©9.19450 - - - - - - - -
494 E. TIMMERMANS VALKENS 3 2 995052 NL 1704742-16 11.06099 09.19510 - - - - - - - -
495 H.W. BRANSEN PUTTEN 3 1 003 NL 1410597-15 13.03360 ©9.20191 - - - - - - - -
496 KEMPENEERS VALERE & WESTERL 5 2 004 NL 1057513-17 10.15561 ©9.21071 - - - - - - - -
497 HAUTIER ETIENNE & GU BAULERS 3 2 885950 BE 1099267-16 ©8.51060 ©9.21098 - - - - - - - -
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498 CLIQUOT LUDOVIC NEUWILL 9 1 002 FR 0235222-15 06.02060 09.21111 - - - - - - - - - -
499 PIET VAN DE MERWE DORDREC 7 7 002 NL 1883666-16 11.34490 09.21297 - - - - - - - - - -
500 BALLEUX INNE BINKOM 14 4 929886 BE 2015801-17 09.46250 09.21336 - - - - - - - - - -
501 H.S.TEAM -STACH BRUCHMU 17 4 901492 DE52860264-16 ©9.16599 ©9.21380 - - - - - - - - - -
502 J.W. VAN GILS OOSTERH 7 1 005 NL 3517614-15 11.20406 09.22002 - - - - - - - - - -
503 1.00 SULMON FRANCIS BLEHARI 8 2 850117 BE 1161347-14 08.07231 ©9.22143 100 - - - - - - - - -
504 HAMSTRA - ALDUS POORTUG 5 2 004 NL 1501859-16 11.32280 09.22225 - - - - - - - - - -
505 JAC VAN DE BOSCH HENGSTD 18 10 007 NL 1103228-14 10.12561 09.22300 - - - - - - - - - -
506 ERER HERM.-JOS.+ FR ERKELEN 23 8 003 DE43601210-17 11.12327 09.23031 - - - - - - - - - -
507 VITTU ERICK LOOS EN 6 1 828817 FR 0150465-16 07.41460 09.23147 - - - - - - - - - -
508 J.C. WAGNER STAD A/ 3 1 997699 NL 1023382-14 11.12598 ©9.23216 - - - - - - - - - -
509 J.TH.M. MEULENDIJKS HELMOND 3 3 1015816 NL 3740973-17 11.36270 09.24108 - - - - - - - - - -
510 J.WACHTENDONK & CO  ROTTERD 5 3 003 NL 1668109-15 11.54370 09.24258 - - - - - - - - - -
511 DELBECQ JP & SABINE RENESCU 3 2 848208 FR 0242645-16 08.07170 09.24314 - - - - - - - - - -
512 PAPUGA SERGE CREUTZW 3 2 849550 FR 0108669-15 08.09060 ©09.24398 - - - - - - - - - -
513 VANWILDEMEERSCH - VY WESTKAP 2 1 002 BE 3106723-15 09.49461 09.24452 - - - - - - - - - -
514 JAAP MAZEE ENS 5 5 003 NL 1102363-16 14.02250 09.24454 - - - - - - - - - -
515 S. DE VOS 'S-HEER 5 4 002 NL 3633125-16 10.22241 09.24526 - - - - - - - - - -
516 GEBR. HAGENS ACHTHUI 3 1 002 NL 1202052-13 11.10040 09.25002 - - - - - - - - - -
517 DEPUYDT BERT ANZEGEM 22 12 002 BE 3131829-17 08.52526 09.25020 - - - - - - - - - -
518 GEBR BRUGEMANN ASSENDE 9 9 004 NL 1148643-17 13.07180 09.25099 - - - - - - - - - -
519 D.W. DEN ENGELSMAN MAASSLU 1 1 1016874 NL 1462772-16 11.38471 09.25115 - - - - - - - - - -
520 1.00 DUSAUTOIR JEAN PIERR THEZY-G 12 4 753317 FR 0220307-17 06.09220 ©9.25132 100 - - - - - - - - -
521 BASTOGNE - HENRY CORROY- 3 1 887946 BE 1150814-16 08.57450 ©9.25190 - - - - - - - - - -
522 J.P. VAN NEDERPELT KLAASWA 7 7 003 NL 1238114-17 11.25201 09.25337 - - - - - - - - - -
523 DELRUE IVAN EN GUNNA BOVEKER 25 4 006 BE 3121119-17 09.09469 09.25504 - - - - - - - - - -
524 BIXLER J. + HEIST PIRMASE 16 13 893372 DE51040067-17 09.65119 ©9.25590 - - - - - - - - - -
525 DUIVENDOKTER MONNICK 4 4 002 NL 1400165-16 13.13520 09.26140 - - - - - - - - - -
526 J.P. VAN NEDERPELT KLAASWA 7 6 004 NL 1238110-17 11.26161 09.26297 - - - - - - - - - -
527 H.S.TEAM -STACH BRUCHMU 17 3 002 DE52860189-17 09.15519 09.26300 - - - - - - - - - -
528 ARIE COPPOOLSE MIDDELB 2 1 958329 NL 1280093-17 108.26579 ©9.26332 - - - - - - - - - -
529 F.A. JANSEN VALKENS 4 1 994951 NL 1251554-14 11.12460 09.26347 - - - - - - - - - -
530 LAMI JOHAN WARHEM 3 3 879828 FR 0214745-16 08.49080 09.26509 - - - - - - - - - -
531 KOOTKAR P. EN ZN ROTTERD 5 1 003 NL 1250575-17 11.49449 09.27184 - - - - - - - - - -
532 CLIQUOT LUDOVIC NEUWILL 9 9 003 FR 0237857-17 06.08270 09.27321 - - - - - - - - - -
533 ALTER THEO ERFTSTA 4 1 985262 DE12910587-15 11.01576 09.27530 - - - - - - - - - -
534 SCHMITT SG ALTLURBH 3 2 949926 DE56490102-17 10.18001 09.28057 - - - - - - - - - -
535 3.D. VAN EGMOND KATWIIK 5 1 003 NL 1876123-16 12.23070 09.28230 - - - - - - - - - -
536 FRANK CALON CLINGE 4 1 945148 NL 3504454-15 10.12220 ©9.28265 - - - - - - - - - -
537 VERGAERDE - DENOLF  JABBEKE 2 1 002 BE 3114410-16 09.31371 09.28309 - - - - - - - - - -
538 MARC GIELEN MAASBRE 5 3 1013755 NL 1471480-07 11.38132 ©9.28316 - - - - - - - - - -
539 NOEL WOUTER ERONDEG 5 5 003 BE 4120476-17 09.26139 09.28479 - - - - - - - - - -
540 MARC GIELEN MAASBRE 5 4 002 NL 1471564-07 11.39252 09.29436 - - - - - - - - - -
541 J.C.M. POST NAALDWI 3 2 1024616 NL 1461209-16 11.53350 09.30188 - - - - - - - - - -
542 T. MAASSEN AMERSFO 4 4 1071679 NL 1107939-17 12.53180 ©9.31121 - - - - - - - - - -
543 BIXLER J. + HEIST PIRMASE 16 6 002 DE51040279-15 09.10559 09.31430 - - - - - - - - - -
544 CORIS MERE ET FILS PREUSEV 9 7 003 FR 0158812-17 06.04510 09.32104 - - - - - - - - - -
545 GERARD SCHELLEKENS  RIEL 1 1 996115 NL 3600869-16 11.19510 09.32124 - - - - - - - - - -
546 A.J. VAN AMERONGEN  BUNNIK 5 4 002 NL 1096668-17 12.35590 09.32145 - - - - - - - - - -
547 2.00 BALLEUX INNE BINKOM 14 5 002 BE 2015839-17 09.57410 09.32496 - - - - - - - 200 - -
548 1.00 DEWEERDT FILIP KORTEMA 5 2 002 BE 3057252-16 09.14379 09.33240 100 - - - - - - - - -
549 FRISON J.JAC ET MANU ROUNTZE 7 1 887901 FR ©345936-16 09.06000 09.33374 - - - - - - - - - -
550 SCHREURS MARC AS 9 8 002 BE 5074490-17 10.45070 09.33451 - - - - - - - - - -
551 3.00 MEIRLAEN ETIENNE DEURLE 9 7 006 BE 4214103-17 09.27530 09.34262 100 - - - - - - 200 - -
552 CATTEAU GIL CYSOING 14 7 002 FR 0019726-16 08.26000 09.34430 - - - - - - - - - -
553 VITTU ERICK LOOS EN 6 5 002 FR 0150461-16 07.53270 09.34557 - - - - - - - - - -
554 PAUL KELLY SOUTH N 2 1 901554 GB F@18112-16 09.24350 09.35084 - - - - - - - - - -
555 D. RUITER LUTJEBR 2 2 002 NL 1415613-16 13.59480 09.35421 - - - - - - - - - -
556 DEPUYDT BERT ANZEGEM 22 16 003 BE 3021834-17 09.03436 09.35530 - - - - - - - - - -
557 1.00 PALAVRA ANTO KELSTER 3 1 1010514 DE18050708-16 11.41474 ©9.36088 100 - - - - - - - - -
558 GEBR MAAS & ZN ZUNDERT 10 7 004 NL 3431862-14 11.87520 09.36109 - - - - - - - - - -
559 ANNE STOLLENWERK ESCHWEI 5 4 974619 DE 1012621-16 10.57069 09.36205 - - - - - - - - - -
560 LANNOY DIDIER VIEIL M 2 2 836333 FR 0027649-17 08.04200 09.36250 - - - - - - - - - -
561 1.00 GEBR BRAS DORDREC 3 3 002 NL 1283310-17 11.48590 09.36388 100 - - - - - - - - -
562 P. WITTENBERG HERPEN 6 5 003 NL 1877217-16 12.21131 09.37052 - - - - - - - - - -
563 M. TROMP EGMOND 6 3 002 NL 1164573-17 13.29450 09.37080 - - - - - - - - - -
564 HAELTERS YVAN MAARKED 9 1 004 BE 4241823-15 09.85089 09.37096 - - - - - - - - - -
565 FR. HEYNEN SUSTERE 1 1 981212 NL 1797384-16 11.86359 ©9.37350 - - - - - - - - - -
566 F.S. KRAMER WORMER 22 6 010 NL 1149513-17 13.24410 09.37394 - - - - - - - - - -
567 G. RIGTER AMSTELV 7 4 006 NL 1387169-16 13.01010 09.37450 - - - - - - - - - -
568 MENEZ FRANCK VOYENNE 14 11 002 FR 0210554-17 06.52350 09.38022 - - - - - - - - - -
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569 MAQUET - PROVOST ELSEGEM 4 1 002 BE 4140944-16 09.06290 09.38275 - - - - - - -
570 GERARD GRIFFIOEN ZEVENHO 5 4 004 NL 1300994-17 12.43530 09.38276 - - - - - - -
571 F. MERTENS NUTH 1 1 966809 NL 1527403-17 10.49440 09.38433 - - - - - - -
572 KOOTKAR P. EN ZN ROTTERD 5 4 004 NL 1498046-16 12.01209 09.38544 - - - - - - -
573 GEBR VOETS ROTTERD 4 1 1024088 NL 1209042-13 12.01330 09.38564 - - - - - - -
574 1.00 VAN SCHIJNDEL & ZNN GEFFEN 1 3 005 NL 3640415-16 12.11268 ©09.39102 100 - - - - - -
575 DE SCHEEMAEKER F. & OOIGEM 2 1 886925 BE 3050252-14 09.11000 09.39506 - - - - - - -
576 COMBINATIE PIETERS PHILIPP 2 2 938137 NL 3415726-14 10.15420 09.40317 - - - - - - -
577 SCHREURS MARC AS 9 4 003 BE 2241641-16 10.52080 09.40461 - - - - - - -
578 SUDUL ANJA+JAN NIDDERA 6 6 1043944 DE66950304-14 12.28571 ©9.41313 - - - - - - -
579 COMB B. JANSEN & CO. BAVEL 3 1 996615 NL 3534522-15 11.29490 09.41329 - - - - - - -
580 M. TROMP EGMOND 6 1 003 NL 1164577-17 13.34100 ©09.41330 - - - - - - -
581 1.00 VANDEMAELE WILFRIED HEULE 3 2 003 BE 3050040-15 09.04500 09.41343 100 - - - - - -
582 R.A.M. DE JONG ROELOFA 5 2 002 NL 1272225-17 12.42470 09.42174 - - - - - - -
583 A.P. OVERWATER STRIJEN 16 10 008 NL 1484538-16 11.42051 09.42317 - - - - - - -
584 I. VAN DER RHEE ALBLASS 3 3 002 NL 1294034-17 12.02459 09.42563 - - - - - - -
585 M. HUKSLOOT MONSTER 1 1 1025672 NL 1251082-17 12.07511 09.43157 - - - - - - -
586 1.00 CLOUET FABRICE MARCK 2 2 866485 FR 0190434-16 08.50090 09.44326 100 - - - - - -
587 MENEZ FRANCK VOYENNE 14 5 003 FR 0207016-15 06.59130 09.44402 - - - - - - -
588 SPEEN HERBERT IMMERAT 3 2 997757 DE21710618-17 11.34250 09.44432 - - - - - - -
589 3.00 SULMON FRANCIS BLEHARI 8 3 002 BE 1161393-14 08.30311 ©9.45223 100 - - - - 200 -
590 A. SAARLOOS & ZN KLAASWA 11 6 008 NL 1015775-14 11.47050 ©09.46108 - - - - - - -
591 H.S.TEAM -STACH BRUCHMU 17 5 003 DE52860246-16 09.35429 09.46210 - - - - - - -
592 COMB J. VULLERS EN Z ROGGEL 3 3 002 NL 1043604-15 11.41281 09.46291 - - - - - - -
593 VERMERSCH FREDERIC WORMHOU 3 2 002 FR 0217867-16 08.57390 09.46466 - - - - - - -
594 J.H.M. ALLEMEKINDERS KAPELLE 1 1 964442 NL 1326351-17 10.55061 ©09.47029 - - - - - - -
595 A. TEUNS HEERLE 4 2 979212 NL 1373664-17 11.13400 09.47091 - - - - - - -
596 BAUWENS HERVE VLIERZE 3 2 002 BE 4222512-17 09.44090 ©09.48058 - - - - - - -
597 MAHUT J.FRANCOIS oISy 4 2 805946 FR 0123745-16 07.38070 09.48110 - - - - - - -
598 COMB DE PIJPER HOEVEN 1 9 004 NL 3716267-17 11.29209 09.48291 - - - - - - -
599 1.00 WOLF DIETMAR + ZOE BRUCKEN 4 2 002 DE11860786-15 09.36230 ©9.48353 100 - - - - - -
600 S. DE VOS 'S-HEER 5 3 003 NL 1432510-16 10.46081 09.48366 - - - - - - -
601 VANERMEN JAN GENT 4 2 002 BE 4200628-17 09.50431 09.49103 - - - - - - -
602 3.00 THULLIER MAGALIE VILLENE 21 2 006 FR 0222387-13 08.42040 09.49299 100 - - - - 200 -
603 COMB J. MARCUS & ZN HEYTHUY 2 1 999787 NL 1043195-15 11.42020 ©09.49480 - - - - - - -
604 ROOSEN - MACHIELS BOCHOLT 6 5 003 BE 5109192-17 11.18232 09.49480 - - - - - - -
605 EBER HERM.-JOS.+ FR ERKELEN 23 6 004 DE43600344-12 11.39257 ©9.49561 - - - - - - -
606 A.P. OVERWATER STRIJEN 16 5 009 NL 1484232-16 11.50071 09.50337 - - - - - - -
607 1.00 VANDENHEEDE FREDDY & ZINGEM 1 1 896468 BE 1689113-15 09.33460 09.50409 100 - - - - - -
608 ROGE RICHARD HEUTREG 10 1 002 FR 0095961-14 06.38080 09.50417 - - - - - - -
609 G.J.L. VAN NIFTRIK 0SS 3 3 1037153 NL 3738717-17 12.29439 09.50474 - - - - - - -
610 DANIELS - BERKS WURSELE 15 11 002 DE19150254-16 11.07346 ©9.51013 - - - - - - -
611 1.00 LECERF JOSE GUINES 2 2 002 FR 0324352-15 08.45160 ©9.52218 100 - - - - - -
612 LUC BRAMEL LOERBEE 6 6 002 NL 1016844-17 13.19400 09.52371 - - - - - - -
613 1.00 TH. ELSHOF VALKENS 2 1 995124 NL 3344361-13 11.39109 09.52466 100 - - - - - -
614 KESSLER HANS WESELBE 6 2 904360 DE50820221-16 09.46489 ©9.53519 - - - - - - -
615 BAILLY IM PLOUVAIL 3 1 816185 FR 0116561-16 07.56380 ©09.53541 - - - - - - -
616 BALLEUX INNE BINKOM 14 8 003 BE 2015878-17 10.18590 09.54076 - - - - - - -
617 ENGELS EDDY WALSHOU 3 1 002 BE 2080314-15 10.07070 ©09.54084 - - - - - - -
618 DELMARLE JEAN-PHILIP ESPLECH 8 3 002 BE 1043805-17 08.43080 09.54094 - - - - - - -
619 J. DE ROND SPRUNDE 3 1 002 NL 3721748-17 11.28000 ©09.54130 - - - - - - -
620 MARQUANT GILBERT LE CATE 3 2 810965 FR 0015190-16 07.50370 09.54246 - - - - - - -
621 FAM. VAN DER BERG RIDDERK 4 3 003 NL 1583593-12 12.10460 09.54281 - - - - - - -
622 J.A.M.DE JONG ROELOFA 11 5 002 NL 1518768-16 12.55151 ©09.54365 - - - - - - -
623 DEROOSE DIRK KRUISHO 1 1 897117 BE 4008100-17 09.38381 09.54443 - - - - - - -
624 DEREGNAUCOURT PF NEUFCHA 1 1 826122 FR 0321582-15 08.10000 09.54508 - - - - - - -
625 MR & MRS S RHODES AYLESHA 3 1 887676 GB N081498-15 09.27197 09.55140 - - - - - - -
626 J.C. WAGNER STAD A/ 3 2 002 NL 1246002-17 11.45190 09.55416 - - - - - - -
627 SUDUL ANJA+JAN NIDDERA 6 3 002 DE66950505-15 12.43151 09.55493 - - - - - - -
628 EBER HERM.-JOS.+ FR ERKELEN 23 4 005 DE43600015-15 11.45217 ©9.55521 - - - - - - -
629 SWIGGERS RUDI KEERBER 3 1 002 BE 2112324-15 10.28087 ©09.55599 - - - - - - -
630 1.00 LAMBERT PHILIPPE CUIRIEU 7 5 775887 FR 0239778-17 07.09090 09.56475 100 - - - - - -
631 TULODETZKI MANFRED  ALSDORF 5 5 002 DE25430726-16 11.13570 ©09.56512 - - - - - - -
632 1.50 TOULOTTE MICHEL SAILLY 7 3 004 FR 0143508-12 08.40170 ©09.57108 - - - - - 150* -
633 DELRUE IVAN EN GUNNA BOVEKER 25 9 007 BE 3121535-17 09.41229 09.57264 - - - - - - -
634 J.TH.M. MEULENDIJKS HELMOND 3 1 002 NL 3740896-17 12.09560 ©9.57398 - - - - - - -
635 A. SAARLOOS & ZN KLAASWA 11 10 009 NL 1237421-17 11.58390 09.57448 - - - - - - -
636 NAUWELAERTS TOON OEDELEM 4 002 BE 3013268-16 10.04543 09.57514 - - - - - - -
637 PARENT VANPEPERSTRAE HARDIFO 7 1 861061 FR 0367438-14 08.56470 09.57574 - - - - - - -
638 S V.D VELDE & ZN. BRESKEN 6 5 003 NL 3708506-17 10.42260 ©09.58033 - - - - - - -
639 WILLEMS MICHEL EISDEN 14 3 002 BE 5094145-17 11.09430 09.58408 - - - - - - -
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Colombe Joyeuse Pau (Int.) 22 Jun 2019 08.15
Colombe Joyeuse 3193 Hens 869 Members Basis 910 km

POS TOT NAME TOWN BAS NN L-DIST RING YR ARR-TIME VELOCITY MI P SP H L 0S2  AS2 POT
640 LAUER U. SOHNE ALTHORN 12 10 003 DE75051033-17 09.25209 09.59047 - - - - - - - -
641 FAM. TOOM ALBLASS 6 4 006 NL 1307856-17 12.18580 09.59124 - - - - - - - -
642 WILLEMS MICHEL EISDEN 14 10 003 BE 2312041-16 11.10350 ©09.59328 - - - - - - - -
643 DANIELS - BERKS WURSELE 15 1 003 DE19150996-15 11.16416 10.00083 - - - - - - - -
644 GRINCOURT EMMANUEL GRIVESN 4 2 002 FR 0198776-15 06.26510 10.00094 - - - - - - - -
645 P. HUIBERTS ALKMAAR 4 4 1103140 NL 1156401-17 14.01430 10.00175 - - - - - - - -
646 FRANK CALON CLINGE 4 4 002 NL 3633766-16 10.44160 10.00205 - - - - - - - -
647 VANDEBORNE ELSA WOMMERS 2 1 926753 BE 2106246-17 10.21342 10.00377 - - - - - - - -
648 1.00 C.J. DE HEIJDE MADE 4 1 003 NL 3731112-17 12.01200 10.01054 100 - - - - - - -
649 1.00 SCIME FRERES WALLERS 4 3 834333 FR 0031657-17 08.26490 10.01240 100 - - - - - - -
650 MONNIER XAVIER WEMAERS 6 3 002 FR 0222155-16 08.58030 10.01250 - - - - - - - -
651 PIET VAN DE MERWE DORDREC 7 4 003 NL 1529688-16 12.14500 10.01307 - - - - - - - -
652 CEULEMANS GUNTHER EMBLEM 3 2 002 BE 6147159-15 10.50390 10.01326 - - - - - - - -
653 VERSTRAETE KAREL POPERIN 2 1 872019 BE 3079719-17 09.14167 10.01453 - - - - - - - -
654 STAS PETRUS SPOUWEN 6 4 947265 BE 5049842-17 10.48349 10.02000 - - - - - - - -
655 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 16 016 NL 1261924-17 12.01553 10.02239 - - - - - - - -
656 BERDAL MICHEL SAINT-A 12 10 002 FR 0411623-17 08.38270 10.02308 - - - - - - - -
657 MARTIN DE POORTER SLUIS 10 8 004 NL 3613287-16 10.29231 10.02353 - - - - - - - -
658 JELLE JELLEMA NIJVERD 20 18 012 NL 1163455-16 14.31530 10.02400 - - - - - - - -
659 RUTZ U. SOHNE SGM BLIESKA 4 1 876982 DEQ7091639-16 ©9.21582 10.03146 - - - - - - - -
660 G. VAN TUYL HELLOUW 12 11 006 NL 1412093-17 12.37030 10.03314 - - - - - - - -
661 KOBLER GEORGES KUTZENH 2 1 888021 FR 0174519-15 09.36260 10.03544 - - - - - - - -
662 F. ZWIERS BREDA 4 3 004 NL 3723178-17 11.54200 10.03597 - - - - - - - -
663 BOUTON FRANCOIS BAVELIN 11 8 002 FR 0257401-16 07.14010 10.04068 - - - - - - - -
664 ODENT PHILIPPE NIELLES 4 2 002 FR 0013310-16 09.02400 10.04380 - - - - - - - -
665 KREISS PATRICK SURBOUR 4 3 885552 FR 0343502-16 09.34050 10.04386 - - - - - - - -
666 R.W.J. GEERDINK HOOGERH 3 3 003 NL 1377474-17 11.17333 10.04409 - - - - - - - -
667 SULMON FRANCIS BLEHARI 8 6 003 BE 9050297-13 08.49571 10.04483 - - - - - - - -
668 SORIAUX FABRICE LA CAPE 9 3 002 FR 0469939-16 07.58040 10.05306 - - - - - - - -
669 HARM LAMERS HEESCH 7 2 002 NL 3445684-14 12.41080 10.05583 - - - - - - - -
670 KROPFINGER ERWIN BURRWEIL 8 5 923085 DE52920773-17 10.22299 10.06085 - - - - - - - -
671 MARTENS DIRK MEIGEM 5 3 004 BE 4175455-17 09.58069 10.06268 - - - - - - - -
672 GEVAERT - EGGERMONT ZEDELGE 3 2 002 BE 3115757-16 10.05140 10.06425 - - - - - - - -
673 DEPASSE ALEX & STEPH WAGNELE 5 1 882382 BE 1039636-16 09.33081 10.07395 - - - - - - - -
674 F.S. KRAMER WORMER 22 10 011 NL 1149473-17 13.54530 10.07514 - - - - - - - -
675 COMB DE PIJPER HOEVEN 1 7 005 NL 3716235-17 11.48439 10.07521 - - - - - - - -
676 BAZILLE PHILIPPE AILLY L 4 3 003 FR 0203501-17 07.17190 10.08002 - - - - - - - -
677 UBACHS HERMANN-JOSEF WALDFEU 3 2 986531 DEO8300125-16 11.44015 10.08217 - - - - - - - -
678 EBER HERM.-JOS.+ FR ERKELEN 23 16 006 DE43601154-17 11.57516 10.08220 - - - - - - - -
679 D. VAN DEN BURG AMSTERD 2 1 1083024 NL 1077097-13 13.44470 10.08302 - - - - - - - -
680 DEPUYDT BERT ANZEGEM 22 7 004 BE 3131738-17 09.36547 10.09041 - - - - - - - -
681 COMB. FRANSE 'S-HEER 2 2 002 BE 6259828-14 11.15390 10.09203 - - - - - - - -
682 BINNEMANS-VAN DE WEY GEEL 3 1 961777 BE 6139601-15 11.14170 10.09337 - - - - - - - -
683 PATSCHULL KLAUS ZWEIBRU 8 1 887927 DE65650972-15 09.42050 10.09405 - - - - - - - -
684 COMB D. BAKKER EN ZN POORTUG 5 5 005 NL 1504037-16 12.19460 10.09448 - - - - - - - -
685 RANS JEROEN & STIJN WIJGMAA 3 3 002 BE 2023693-17 10.33049 10.09469 - - - - - - - -
686 DELMARLE JEAN-PHILIP ESPLECH 8 4 003 BE 1043819-17 08.59090 10.10104 - - - - - - - -
687 THULLIER MAGALIE VILLENE 21 5 007 FR 0382214-15 09.03080 10.10339 - - - - - - - -
688 D.A. DE VOOGD YERSEKE 3 2 003 NL 3748395-17 11.22429 10.10468 - - - - - - - -
689 MARQUANT GILBERT LE CATE 3 3 002 FR 0010981-14 08.07080 10.10556 - - - - - - - -
690 BOB BESANT & SON WORCEST 2 2 897694 GB NO79798-15 09.56039 10.11269 - - - - - - - -
691 BATENBURG V.D. MERWE KLAASWA 24 15 017 NL 1261942-17 12.11063 10.11349 - - - - - - - -
692 DIRK&ELITSA VELDHUIS AMSTERD 4 3 002 NL 1558745-15 13.43110 10.11419 - - - - - - - -
693 ROGE RICHARD HEUTREG 10 9 003 FR 0231352-17 06.59300 10.12037 - - - - - - - -
694 MIHAI DUMITRU & ADIN COMINES 10 6 002 FR 0231255-16 09.18110 10.12078 - - - - - - - -
695 H. JOOSTEN GRATHEM 5 2 992186 NL 1745087-16 11.55110 10.12270 - - - - - - - -
696 MARTENS TONY LUMMEN 1 1 949954 BE 5005243-12 11.02311 10.12345 - - - - - - - -
697 TERPORTEN SG BRUGGEN 6 1 1013693 DE63390150-15 12.22116 10.12346 - - - - - - - -
698 DANIELS - BERKS WURSELE 15 13 004 DE19150534-17 11.29516 10.13183 - - - - - - - -
699 SCHREURS MARC AS 9 7 004 BE 5074482-17 11.24570 10.13351 - - - - - - - -
700 FIEBER ANDREAS SIMMERA 3 1 002 DE22296201-16 11.05270 10.13382 - - - - - - - -
701 HAMSTRA - ALDUS POORTUG 5 1 005 NL 1869224-16 12.23480 10.13425 - - - - - - - -
702 LIMELETTE LUDOVIC MERLIMO 1 1 806473 FR 0185335-16 08.04390 10.14035 - - - - - - - -
703 DEPOORTERE GILBERT WANDIGN 5 1 002 FR 0105067-16 08.40300 10.14038 - - - - - - - -
704 GERARD GRIFFIOEN ZEVENHO 5 3 005 NL 1084205-14 13.19450 10.14196 - - - - - - - -
705 FAM. VAN DER BERG RIDDERK 4 1 004 NL 1669895-15 12.30380 10.14201 - - - - - - - -
706 H.S.TEAM -STACH BRUCHMU 17 1 004 DE52860230-16 10.03519 10.14300 - - - - - - - -
707 G.J.L. VAN NIFTRIK 0SS 3 2 002 NL 3745882-17 12.53589 10.15024 - - - - - - - -
708 VAN DE VELDE ANDRE DENDERL 3 1 904004 BE 4102525-15 10.07451 10.15148 - - - - - - - -
709 DIRK&ELITSA VELDHUIS AMSTERD 4 4 003 NL 1558731-15 13.47310 10.16019 - - - - - - - -
710 BIXLER J. + HEIST PIRMASE 16 2 003 DE65651521-17 09.55159 10.16030 - - - - - - - -
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711 T. DE RUITER OPIJNEN 2 1 1036404 NL 1210380-14 12.54380 10.16377 - - - - - - -
712 CRESSIN SEBASTIEN NAVES 6 4 814848 FR ©323772-17 08.17480 10.16444 - - - - - - -
713 VERELST - DE BELEYR MELSELE 10 7 945118 BE 4111821-17 11.01000 10.17062 - - - - - - -
714 DELRUE IVAN EN GUNNA BOVEKER 25 1 008 BE 3121262-17 10.01029 10.17064 - - - - - - -
715 DELRUE IVAN EN GUNNA BOVEKER 25 25 009 BE 3121153-17 10.01049 10.17084 - - - - - - -
716 J NICHOLSON & SON ROCHEST 8 4 002 GB N014736-15 10.02073 10.17242 - - - - - - -
717 OPLADEN SG ALSDORF 6 3 972102 DE25430665-16 11.35144 10.17368 - - - - - - -
718 ROTHOF FRIEDHELM DUISBUR 13 8 002 DE17720143-17 13.08310 10.17405 - - - - - - -
719 CASE 3JP BIACHES 3 1 775684 FR 0089231-16 ©07.30150 10.18087 - - - - - - -
720 NOVAK OLIVIER MERBES- 10 9 851347 BE 1067145-17 ©9.05001 10.18191 - - - - - - -
721 DEVOS WALTER KORTENA 7 5 937509 BE 2010991-12 10.53070 10.18438 - - - - - - -
722 J. BUWALDA NIJEMIR 14 13 002 NL 1598920-17 15.15410 10.19051 - - - - - - -
723 RUTZ U. SOHNE SGM BLIESKA 4 2 002 DE@7090144-17 ©9.38192 10.19356 - - - - - - -
724 WILLEMS MICHEL EISDEN 14 7 004 BE 5094017-17 11.30430 10.19408 - - - - - - -
725 ALTER THEO ERFTSTA 4 3 002 DE12910011-17 11.53466 10.19420 - - - - - - -
726 FAISAL SADIF REIMS 5 5 736868 FR ©0231293-17 06.43250 10.19499 - - - - - - -
727 F.A. JANSEN VALKENS 4 3 002 NL 1450423-17 12.06100 10.19587 - - - - - - -
728 LAUER U. SOHNE ALTHORN 12 6 004 DE75051038-17 ©9.46149 10.19587 - - - - - - -
729 CATTEAU GIL CYSOING 14 3 003 FR 0435122-16 ©9.11590 10.20420 - - - - - - -
730 COMB DE PIJPER HOEVEN 11 2 006 NL 3716244-17 12.01519 10.21001 - - - - - - -
731 LANNOY DIDIER VIEILM 2 1 002 FR 0027666-17 08.49290 10.21340 - - - - - - -
732 COMB. KROON & ERREN VEN-ZEL 7 3 002 NL 1053729-17 13.15050 10.21456 - - - - - - -
733 PETERS GUILLAUME WASSIGN 1 1 803133 FR 0209588-17 08.08160 10.21510 - - - - - - -
734 MARTIN DE POORTER SLUIS 10 5 005 NL 3709371-17 10.49011 10.22133 - - - - - - -
735 BAZILLE PHILIPPE AILLY L 4 4 004 FR 0203503-17 07.31350 10.22162 - - - - - - -
736 ROTH JOSEPH & FREDER MALMEDY 4 4 926576 BE 1133083-15 10.43245 10.22413 - - - - - - -
737 MENEZ FRANCK VOYENNE 14 8 004 FR 0065327-16 07.38000 10.23272 - - - - - - -
738 PLATEEL FREDERIC BORRE 4 1 002 FR 0218110-16 ©9.13290 10.23296 - - - - - - -
739 DEVERS DETLEF WESEL 1 5 3 1066515 DE67930947-17 13.39320 10.23534 - - - - - - -
740 GEURTS GERRY ZUTENDA 6 2 958868 BE 2173311-15 11.25259 10.24208 - - - - - - -
741 SENZEE JEAN-PIERRE  STREPY- 5 5 865758 BE 1032223-15 09.29280 10.24462 - - - - - - -
742 DUSAUTOIR JEAN PIERR THEZY-G 12 3 002 FR 0077532-16 07.09150 10.25062 - - - - - - -
743 JOHN SCHOEMAKER EGMOND 3 3 1098816 NL 1163466-17 14.21261 10.25249 - - - - - - -
744 H.B. WEGH LOCHEM 2 2 1107758 NL 1227838-16 14.32444 10.25326 - - - - - - -
745 BALLEUX INNE BINKOM 14 9 004 BE 2015439-16 10.50240 10.25326 - - - - - - -
746 H. JOOSTEN GRATHEM 5 5 002 NL 1490919-17 12.08190 10.25350 - - - - - - -
747 BAYER JURGEN U.MIKE SPIESEN 4 2 881041 DE@5830054-15 09.49388 10.25507 - - - - - - -
748 R & N STEPTOE OXTED S 3 1 881811 GB N@90347-15 09.50461 10.26003 - - - - - - -
749 COMB B. JANSEN & CO. BAVEL 3 3 002 NL 3618120-16 12.14570 10.26409 - - - - - - -
750 E. TIMMERMANS VALKENS 3 1 002 NL 1957250-11 12.13459 10.27270 - - - - - - -
751 DEPASSE ALEX & STEPH WAGNELE 5 5 002 BE 1078261-17 ©9.53051 10.27365 - - - - - - -
752 NOEL WOUTER ERONDEG 5 4 004 BE 4281869-14 10.25129 10.27469 - - - - - - -
753 JAN & FRANK HAGE WOERDEN 5 5 004 NL 1311109-17 13.23080 10.27497 - - - - - - -
754 PICHON PAUL BRAY DU 2 1 889615 FR 0366109-14 10.02260 10.27549 - - - - - - -
755 N. VAN DEN HURK 0ss 2 1 1037709 NL 3739488-17 13.07469 10.28087 - - - - - - -
756 COMB STEENBEEK & ZN DE BILT 2 2 002 NL 1886026-16 13.37190 10.28252 - - - - - - -
757 LENIN JCL ST FUSC 4 2 752579 FR 0124514-14 07.11550 10.28416 - - - - - - -
758 TEAM DE RIDDER HUNDELG 2 2 002 BE 4207759-17 10.12580 10.28522 - - - - - - -
759 VERELST - DE BELEYR MELSELE 10 2 002 BE 4018609-16 11.13050 10.29112 - - - - - - -
760 DE RIJCK GUIDO & TOM LIER 3 1 943944 BE 6051471-13 11.11402 10.29144 - - - - - - -
761 H.M. CALON HOOFDPL 2 1 944366 NL 3613123-16 11.12120 10.29146 - - - - - - -
762 W. DE BRUIN NOORDWI 2 1 1055229 NL 1213052-17 13.30490 10.29168 - - - - - - -
763 CREPIN TONY ROQUETO 1 1 842763 FR 0384950-17 09.05200 10.29228 - - - - - - -
764 BELLENGIER GILBERT  CALONNE 3 1 002 FR 0029243-11 09.04340 10.29322 - - - - - - -
765 GEBR MAAS & ZN ZUNDERT 10 4 005 NL 3524748-15 12.01150 10.29339 - - - - - - -
766 EBER HERM.-JOS.+ FR ERKELEN 23 23 007 DE43601147-17 12.19036 10.29340 - - - - - - -
767 ROTH JOSEPH & FREDER MALMEDY 4 1 002 BE 1122082-17 10.50275 10.29443 - - - - - - -
768 JELLE JELLEMA NIJVERD 20 19 013 NL 1732404-17 14.58580 10.29450 - - - - - - -
769 J.C. HOEK MIDDELB 4 2 002 NL 3506774-15 11.30179 10.30149 - - - - - - -
770 CORIS MERE ET FILS PREUSEV. 9 3 004 FR 0430023-17 07.03260 10.30454 - - - - - - -
771 BRIOIS HERVE PF BEUVRY 1 1 834631 FR 0439606-17 08.56430 10.30557 - - - - - - -
772 VANDINGENEN KARL NIEUWER 7 1 938827 BE 2187015-16 11.07020 10.31000 - - - - - - -
773 ANNE STOLLENWERK ESCHWEI 5 2 002 DE 0121007-17 11.52179 10.31315 - - - - - - -
774 MILOVIC MIRKO & DARK ESSEN 8 1 003 BE 6020701-15 11.54350 10.31343 - - - - - - -
775 BALLEUX INNE BINKOM 14 11 005 BE 2015876-17 10.56430 10.31516 - - - - - - -
776 D'HONDT MICHEL & FIL ETIKHOV 3 2 886946 BE 4206720-17 10.03231 10.32121 - - - - - - -
777 HUYGHE PIERRE MONTENE 3 1 002 FR 0041768-17 08.27160 10.32206 - - - - - - -
778 LAUER U. SOHNE ALTHORN 12 12 005 DE75051021-17 ©9.59389 10.33227 - - - - - - -
779 DELMARLE JEAN-PHILIP ESPLECH 8 004 BE 1043840-17 ©9.22280 10.33294 - - - - - - -
780 CEULEMANS GUNTHER EMBLEM 3 003 BE 6147129-15 11.22360 10.33296 - - - - - - -
781 DELRUE IVAN EN GUNNA BOVEKER 25 7 010 BE 3121539-17 10.17469 10.33504 - - - - - - -
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782 PENEL PF GONNEHE 4 4 837063 FR ©293296-17 09.03060 10.34163 - - - - - - - -
783 TAINE SONIA DRICOUR 7 4 772111 FR 0057584-16 07.41580 10.34197 - - - - - - - -
784 WILLEMS MICHEL EISDEN 14 6 005 BE 5094142-17 11.45260 10.34238 - - - - - - - -
785 MAHUT J.FRANCOIS oISy 1 002 FR 0124620-16 08.24300 10.34340 - - - - - - - -
786 D'HONDT MICHEL & FIL ETIKHOV 3 3 002 BE 4047636-16 10.06161 10.35051 - - - - - - - -
787 C EDMISTON HORLEY 7 1 873155 GB N@90473-17 09.49145 10.35179 - - - - - - - -
788 BALLEUX INNE BINKOM 14 6 006 BE 2015894-17 11.00160 10.35246 - - - - - - - -
789 DEPASSE ALEX & STEPH WAGNELE 5 2 003 BE 1078235-17 10.01001 10.35315 - - - - - - - -
790 BERDAL MICHEL SAINT-A 12 1 003 FR 0265007-16 ©9.12090 10.36128 - - - - - - - -
791 M GILBERT WINKFIE 43 12 003 GB N002063-16 10.30149 10.36176 - - - - - - - -
792 THULLIER MAGALIE VILLENE 21 21 008 FR ©382296-15 ©9.28540 10.36199 - - - - - - - -
793 HORVILLE VINCENT COQUELL 1 1 863264 FR 0187284-16 09.38170 10.36422 - - - - - - - -
794 HENGST-PROVOOST AAGTEKE 2 2 958594 NL 3706875-17 11.38030 10.37184 - - - - - - - -
795 PACHLA JEAN HARBONN 19 7 762093 FR 0081164-16 07.33430 10.38360 - - - - - - - -
796 GLACON JOHANN BEAUVOI 1 1 791072 FR ©395249-17 08.10140 10.38536 - - - - - - - -
797 PEETERS NORBERT & VI AS 94 1 002 BE 2159042-16 11.50020 10.39164 - - - - - - - -
798 PACHLA JEAN HARBONN 19 11 002 FR 0084309-16 07.34270 10.39200 - - - - - - - -
799 SULMON FRANCIS BLEHARI 8 7 004 BE 1161364-14 09.25171 10.40083 - - - - - - - -
2.00 SULMON FRANCIS BLEHARI 8 1 005 BE 1161357-14 10.15191 11.30103 - - - - - 200% - -
24.00 POCHOLLE AL& VAL MORBECQ 5 2 003 FR 0036289-17 10.33100 11.52384 - - - - - - 2400* -
Pooling reimbursment :
BIALORUCKI FREDERIC 4.00€; DELAIRE JM 4.00€
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